UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

DISTRICT OF DELLAWARE
Inre:
Chapter 11
ONCO INVESTMENT COMPANY,
a Delaware corporation, et al., :  Jointly Administered
Case No. 04-10558 (DDS)
Debtors. *  Objection Deadline: May 2, 2005

Hearing Dater To be determined.

THIRD INTERIM AND FINAL APPLICATION
OF JONES DAY FOR COMPENSATION FOR SERVICES
RENDERED AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR
THE PERIOD FROM FEBRUARY 23. 2004 THROUGH JANUARY 31. 2005

Name of Applicant: Jones Day ("Jones Day")
Authorized to Provide Services to: The above-captioned reorganized debtors
Date of Retention; March 23, 2004 (nunc pro tunc to February 23, 2004)

Period for which Compensation and
Reimbursement is sought
(Third Interim Period): October 1, 2004 through January 31, 2005

Amount of Compensation requested for
the Third Interim Period: $.1.991,260.65

Amount of Expense Reimbursement
requested for the Third Interim Period:  $_191,409.83'

Period for which Compensation and
Reimbursement is sought
(Final): February 23, 2004 through January 31, 2005

Amount of Compensation requested for
the period Febiuary 23, 2004 through
January 31, 2005: $.6.392,348.75

Amount of Expense Reimbursement

requested for the period

February 23, 2004 through

January 31, 2005: $345.913.75

Thisisan; _ X interim X final application

This amount reflects a compromise, described below, with the Fee Auditor (as such term is defined below)
regarding certain expenses attributable to local transportation charges.

CiLl-1283374v1



Prior Monthly Applications:

bjection
72304
5.05.04 | 0504 through $178,16035 | 9659905 | >260% | gi6008468 | $6,599 05
(D1 576) (D.1. 935)
2.29-04
3-01-04
5.27-04 6-17-04
s21:04 | 2T ;hgc;ugz 560629950 | 83074202 | SO | S602,74158 | 83074212
40104
6-09-04 6-30-04
60904 | > 060 through 330552085 | $37,14500 | O0OU | $78601523 | $37,14510
50104
6-23-04 _ 7-16-04
62304 | B0 through 559121830 | $19,097.00 | 1T | §590,25092 | $19,09700
5-31-04
6-01-04
g-11-04 | 31104 through 547929200 | $15.44072 | 0104 1 eapa 43360 | 51544972
(D1 1483) hroug? (D1 1579)
70104
9.02-04 , 10-18-04
9-02:04 | " Pice ;hgelugz 560037975 | 81527105 | MO | 948030380 | $15,.271.05
8-01-04
10-19-04 11-08-04
t0-19-04 | IS gx;c;ugi; 349200755 | 52254130 | ([ORC | sa16,16334 | 82254130
90104 .
11-10-04 ‘ 12-03-04
1004 | A ;lz%liﬁg s677.695.55 | stzossar | (ROVS | ss42,15644 | $12,03321
[0-01-04
12-09-04 12-30-04
12:09.04 | 2OHS ltgfgx;%; 360959575 | 52023375 | (MONCR | 548767660 | 52023375
11-01-04
1-05-05 1.27-05
10505 | 75 1h0) through 550387370 | 52829522 | (FTD | 540309896 | 52829522
11-30-04
12-01-04
1-26-05 | 2-16-05
12605 | 37 150, through 518825805 | S806826 | 070 | $230,60644 | 5806826
12-31-04
1:01-05
2-25.05 , 3-18-05
2-25-05 (D1 2272) tlizgoll.jgéisl $589,533.15 $137,498.94 (D1, 2315) 30 50
Prior Interim Applications:
709.08 2:23-04
7-07-04 through $2,181,20800 | $93,58327 | nAa | $2,151,69325 | $89,982.43
(D1 1322) prough
11-15-04 6-01-04
11-15-04 through $2,249,394 85 | $65,295.28 n/a Pending Pending
(D1 1931) suough
CLE1283374v] -2-



Jones Day Professional Fee Summary
Interim Fees - By Professionsl
October I, 2004 Through Januery 31, 2005
COGLEBAY NORTON COMPANY

Bur Tilting
Timekeeper Name Titie Yenr Rute !Em_xﬂ Totnl Fees
RACHEL ALLEN PARTNER 1989 3313 2H FAYEi
BULCIE BRAND PARTNER 1961 520 0.50 26080
HATHLEEN BURKE PARTNER 1973 185 3l se 12,427 50
CHRISTOPHER  CARSON PARTNER 1965 635 434 2,644 50
HRAD ERENS PARTNER 1991 550 056 275400
CHARLES HARDIN IR PARTNER 1987 550 648 3.265.00
CHARLES HARDIN Ji PARTNER 1987 530 05 = 26500
PAUL HARNER PARTNER 1900 693 e 973400
MICHELLE HARNER PARTNER 1495 il g6 1.600 00
MICHELLE HARNER PARTNER 1995 450 286 36 12843500
MICHELLE HARNER PARTNER 1095 55 J3g - 1,732 50
DAVID HEIMAN FARTNER 1971 3915 agp * 119250
DAVID HEIMAN PFARTNER 1971 s G5 80 $2.311.00
DAVID HEIMAN PARTNER 1971 825 080 ** 660,00
WILLIAM HERZBERGER PARTNER 1987 405 1780 1.269.00
RONALD JANKE PARTNER 1974 450 250 44506
LARL JENKS PARTNER 1982 61 150 H15.00
MARK RNOWLES PARTNER 1984 485 940 4,363 06
RICHARD KOSNIK PARTNER 1983 650 1220 7.930.600
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1992 262 5 42460 * LIS 50
HEATHER £ ENNOX PARTNER 1992 2915 LRI 106423
HEATHER t ENNOX PARTNER 1992 525 3600 160,650.50
HEATEER £ ENNOX PARTNER 14992 5935 4340 = 26,061 40
MARY MALONEY PARTNER 1587 475 870 4607 50
MARY MALONEY PARTNER 1987 525 1460 ** TH65 G0
STEFHEN MIXTER PARTNER 1986 440 2490 (007660
STEPHEN MIXTER PARTNER 1086 455 B500 2600
JOHN NEWMAN IR PARTRER 1972 H50 | 5 IR ¥ IATE
DAVID TORTER PARTNER 1681 560 13710 T TICHL
DAVID PORTER PARTNER 1981 515 4330 24897 50
EDWARD TURNELE PARTNER LG 450 14.50 472566
EDWARD PURNELL PARTNER [§11H 475 1280 ** 608068
RACHEL RAWSON PARTNER 19 375 3200 1200060
RACHEL RAWSON PARTNER 1991 305 G280 24.445 56
RICHARD REPPERT PARTNER T4 350 420 Teut
RICHARD REPPERT PARTNER 1574 390 150 = 585.08
JEANNE RICKERT PARTNER 1980 530 130 629,06
CANDACE RIDGWAY PARTRER 1484 525 430 157 56
LOUIS RORIMER PARTHER 1475 430 210 B3 G
IAMES SALERNO PARTNER 1993 560 700 ERr2iRiH
EDWARD SEBROLD PARTRER 19 185 195 3667 58
EDWARD SEROLD PARTNER HE | EX(l] 12610 46,657 46
TOM SMITH PFARTNER i [1:H 4.30 205 56
SCOTT SPECHT PARTNER L5 515 100 31500
RICHARD WERDER IR PARTRER 1984 615 50.70 32701 56
ERIN KARZMER OF COUNSEL IR 435 23450 §02.067 56
ERIN KARZMER OF COLINSEL 500 465 186,30 ** 10,420 54
TRACY PLOTT OF COUNSEL 1591 370 660 244266
FREDERICK RERKOD OF COUNSEL 973 445 50 42067 38
CHARLES STEINES COUNSEL 977 330 140 RATHIEH
MARTHA WACH COUNSEL 1954 360 250 G056
KATHLEEN AMER ASSOCIATE 2004 160 1340 2844 60
JEREMY BEYDA ASBOCIATE MNIA 25 1508 155606
CARL ALACK ASSOCIATE 998 162.5 640 * 1040.00
CARL BLACK ASSOCIATE §4998 325 36238 157,747 50
call BLACK ASSOCIATE 1998 75 6979 ** TH 537 50
PEARSON BOWNAS ASSOCIATE 1997 20 788 8400
HOWARD CHU ASSQUIATE 2004 153 LUy 124000
STEPHEN CODLBAUGH ASSQUIATE 2004 195 27994 54.580.50
STEPHEN COOLBAUGH ASSCCIATE 200 20 iR 60 *= J0A52.60
MATTHEW ENGOTT ASSOCIATE 00§ 215 P} 473 00
PATRICIA ESCHBACH-HALL ASSCCIATE 1999 245 Juag 9.575.50
PATRICIA ESCHBACH-HALL ASSOCIATE H 275 370 §0,575 00
MONICA FERRER ASSOCIATE 1996 415 255400 104,995 G0
MONICA FERRER ASSOUIATE 1596 430 {5600 ** G108 B0
ANDREW FIORELLA ASSCGCIATE 2003 155 4738 7331 56
ANDREW FIORELL A ASSCCIATE 2003 180 010 - 1B.6G
KYLE FOLEY ASSCCIATE 003 240 90 213666
ILANA GLAZIER ASSGCIATE 000 175 38 48 $2.480.00
ERIC GOODMAN ASSOCIATE 2003 155 178.10 27.605 36
ERIC GOODMAN ASSQCIATE 2003 180 1180 =« 212404
CHELSEA GRAYSON ASSOCIATE 16958 355 1480 183406
TRAVIS HEIDOGRF ASSOCIATE 2003 155 460 31.313.00
TRAVIS HEIDORF ASSCCIATE 2063 1RO 142 50 =* 18,450,00
KAREN HONG ASSOCIATE 2004 160 1820 1.632.00
MELISSA HORN ASSOCIATE 2063 155 2090 14,589 50
RYAN HOISEAL ASSOCIATE 2064 230 46,00 16,580.00
TIMOTHY HUDSON ASSOCIATE 004 155 M40 4.B98.00
ALEXANDER JUNGE ASSOCIATE 2004 155 150 54250

12BU52 EXLE

* All fees Tor nonworking
travel are charged at
one-halfl the normel
lourly billing rate.

** Rate incrense effective
Junuary 1, 2005,



1283452, 1 X1.5

Janes Day Professionnl Fer Summary
Interim Fees - By Professional
October 1, 2004 Through January 31, 2005
OGLEBAY NORTON COMPANY

Baor ;ﬁmnn

| Timehecper Neme Tlie Yenr Rate Hours Totn] Fecy
Gus KALLERGIS ABSOUIATE 159% 240 13140 34,536 00
Gus KALLERGIS ASSOCIATE 159% 3o 440 $£.320.00
SHANA KLEN ASSOCIATE 2061 195 ki Fo] 6,474 00
LEA RRIVINSKAS ASSOCIATE NiA 135 1140 1,767 00
LISA KUNKLE ASSOCIATE 1554 365 180 55700
JENNIFER ELEWIS ASSOCIATE 19455 330 270 £33 00
NICHOLAS MILLER ASSOCIATE 1998 285 480 22800
DAVID MILLS ASSOCIATE 002 175 34 59500
CASSANDRA MOTT ASSOCIATE 19%% 245 150 BST 50
R JASON OB ANDER ASSOCIATE 2006 215 49 B0 10,707 00
RIASON OBLANDER ASSOCIATE 000 2335 4160 ** 9,623 00
ViruL PATEL ABSQCIATE 2003 155 2190 14,704 50
ViPuL PATEL ASSOCIATE 2003 180 12070 ** 21,7600
CHRISTING PREZYBYSZ ASSOUCIATE 2004 155 940 145700
CHRISTINE PREZYBYSZ ASSOCIATE 2004 160 158 572800
DIANE ROSE ASSOCIATE £984 355 6B 241400
DIANE ROSE ASSOCIATE 9B 3ol 419 *= 147600
LESLIE SCHAFER ASBOCIATE 2000 260 12580 3270800
LESLIE SCHAFER ASSOCIATE 2000 90 19723 == 57.188.00
STEFAN SCHNOPP ASSOCIATE 1597 280 2140 117992 00
STEFAN SCHNOPP ASSOCIATE 1997 05 18300 ** 5398500
TATIANA STOLIAROVA ASSQUIATE 2003 115 620 * 1300
TATIANA STOLIAROVA ASSOCIATE 2003 210 1518 296100
TATIANA STOIAROVA ASSOCIATE 2003 24 17260 ** 12.698.00
TRACY STRATFORD ASSQUIATE 1998 7 1330 3.591.048
TRACY STRATFORD ASSOCIATE 1998 RlEH 240 THH0
THOMAS WILSON ASSOCIATE 2083 155 34750 53.862.50
THOMAS WiILSON ASSOCIATE i} 200 6350 ** 12.700.00
JASON WOLFE ASSOCIATE NiA 2125 1750 3.93750
GEORGE ZHICH ASSGCIATE 2004 155 2430 4.386.50
RAREN CORRIGAN SRETAFF ATTY 1993 i85 7.00 1.295.400
KAREN CORRIGAN SR STAFFATTY 1973 50 6.90 [ H D]
LYNNE FISCHER STAFF ATTY 1996 60 200 32000
MARCIA BURSTON £ EGAL ABST iy 5250 6,142 50
MARCIA BURSTON 1 EGAL ASST 125 460 575.00
AMANDA COCHRAN { BGAL ASST 205 130 266 50
JEAN-PIGERRE DELABRE 1EGAL ASST 127 400 508.00
STALCY DEZSI LEGAL ASST 155 6.30 976 50
CARINA DOTSON LEGAL ASST 102 1 50 153 00
CARINA DOTSCN 1EGAL ABST 108 LBO ** 194 40
KELLY HALEY LEGAL ASST 155 £.30 46 50
MARY HEMANN LEGAL ASST 13% H%.40 15.641 40
MARY HEMANN LEGAL ASST 140 40 3458 00
LANESHA JOHNSON LEGAL ASST 107 280 299 60
LANESHA JOHNSCON LEGAL ASST 155 570 655.50
MICHELLE KROFEL LEGAL ABST 140 2,60 36400
MICHELLE RROFEL 1EGAL ASST 150 6H0 = 1,020.00
BRADLEY MiLLER LEGAL ASST 63 3440 2.167.20
BRADLEY MILLER LEGAL ASST 70 1340 ** 1.288 00
ALISSA ROVRY LEGAL ASST 100 5.00 50000
BETTY YAKOVICH LEGAL ASST 139 420 2740
BETTY YAKQVICH LEGAL ASST 145 200 290.00
SUZANNE KOSTON 1EGAL SUPPORT 95 150 19250
MELISSA VOTAW LEGAL SUPPORT HH 2090 35590
MELISSA VOTAW LEGAL SUPPORY 160 240 ** 38400
DAVREEN IXON PROJECT ASST 63 260 163 88
GAIL NASH PROJECT ASST 65 1430 929.50
JOHN FAOLANO PROIECT ASST 60 19.00 [RETRIH
MICHAEL PARRIS PROJECT ASST 45 130 58 50
NATALIE SAVARESE PROJECT ASST 03 1240 16230
LLOYD AMSTER STAFF &0 1.00 60.00
6.516.30 1,991,160.65
LAWYERS TOTAL & 146,90 1.849,890.25
BLENDED RATE snrze
NON-LAWYERS FOTAL 36940 41,370.40
DLENDED RATE 5111.9¢
GRAND TOTAL 658630 §1,891,260.65

BLENDED RATE

33u5.54

* Al fees for nonworking
travel are charged at
one-hall the normal
hourly blking rote.

** Rate increase effective
Junuary 1, 2045,



I2E4431_LXLS

Jaones Doy Professlonnt Fee Summory

Interim Fees - By Maiter

Octuber E, 2004 Throsph dnnuary 31, 2005
OGELEBAY NORTON COMPANY

Hrr BiHng
Timekeeper Name Title Yenr Rule Honrs Taint Fres

Case Administration
MICHELLE HARNER PARTNER 15495 A5l 430 13506
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1592 315 4.80 426 .06
CARL BLACK ASSOCIATE 1998 5 540 1.755.06
CARL BLACK ASSOCIATE 1998 375 9.3 1250
LESLIE SCHAFER ASSOCIATE HDO 264 $.30 800
THOMAS WILSON ASSQCIATE 2503 155 200 350,00
MARCIA BURSTON LEGAL ASST iy 6.50 760,50
MARY HEMANN LEGAL ASST 1 5.80 T59 80
MARY HEMANN LEGAL ASST 140 1450 196,00
LANESHA JCHNSON LEGAL ASST 3] 170 195 50
LANESHA JOHNSON EEGAL ASST 07 270 TEE M
BETTY YAXKOVICH LEGAL ASST il 0.20 2788
DPAVREEN DIXON PROIGCT ASST 43 260 163 88
GAIL NASH PROJECT ASST 45 1230 799 5

TOTAL 4230 600230
Credliny Inguiries
MICHELLE HARNER PARTNER 1995 450 180 81000
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1992 525 .30 157 50
EEATHER LENNOX PARTHER 1992 595 62 ¢ 1900
CARL BLACK ASSOCIATE 1998 375 B 2250
CARL BLACK ASSOCIATE 1998 125 536 185250

TOTAL 470 3,101 50
Mectings
DAVID HEIMAN PARTNER S| 795 830 6,598 58
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1592 525 PATH 437750

TOTAL 740 11,376.00

rentnry Sontracte/tnexplred 1.ense

MICHELLE HARNER PARTNER 1995 450 LG 495 .00
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1992 525 [ER1H 2250
CARL 2LACK ASSOCIATE 1548 315 650 ** 243750
CARL BLACK ASSQUIATE L1958 325 2246 7.280.00
GUs KALLERGIS ASSQCIATE 1959 300 036 40.00
GUSs KALLERGIS ASSOCIATE 1999 240 RNt 78400
THOMAS WH.SON ASSOCIATE pitsd W0 G006 520000
THOMAS WILSON ASSOCIATE 2063 155 3750 581250
MARY HEMANN LEGAL ASST 13 556 720.50

TOTAL 16290 23,042 00
Autamatie Stay/Adeguate Prozection
MICHELLE HARNER PARTNER %95 450 £ .00 450,00
HEATHER LENNGX PARTNER 992 525 180 24500
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER £942 595 040 ** 23800
RACHEL RAWEON PARTNER 1594 3 040 1560
CARL BLACK ASSOCIATE 1998 125 300 1500
CARL BLACK ASSQCIATE 1598 375 040 ** 15660
ERIC GOORMAN ASSOCIATE 03 155 1.00 155 68
Gus KALLERGIS ASSOCIATE 1994 kL3 1.4 13600
THOMAS WiLSON ASSCCIATE padiky 155 23190 3.04 50

TOTAL 33 7,103 50
Pinn of Reorpanizatien/Disclosure Stnterment
KATHLEEN  BURKE PARTNER 14973 ELE] 2710 14,433 56
BRAD ERENS PARTNER 199 356 450 27500
MICHELLE HARNER PARTNER 1905 525 13 == 1,732 50
MiCHELLE HARNER PARTNER 149495 450 (5429 63.590.00
PAUL HARNER PARTNER 1990 695 140 Y13 06
DaVID HEIMAN PARTNER W L 5 32.515 50
RICHARD KOSNIK PARTNER 1983 1234 110 241500
HBEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1992 525 96.20 56,505 06
HEATHER LENNOX TARTNER 1992 545 1530 ¢ 14.994.0¢
MARY MALONEY PARTNER 1987 473 250 2750
EDWARD PURNELL PARTNER 19 473 480 Jat.oy
RACHEL RAWSON PARTNER 1994 EVA) B0 = 347600
RACHEL RAWSON PARTNER 1993 EXH) 20 82500
EDWARD SEBOLD PARTNER 199 I A5B0 15,946.00
TOM SMIFH PARTNER 197 645 4.30 20550
RICHARD WERDER JR PARTNER 1984 643 21,00 13.545 00
ERSN KARZMER OF COUNSEL 1350 ] 0.00 0.eu
ERIN KARZMER OF COUNSEL 1990 435 2B.00 12.180.00
ERIN KARZMER OF COUNSEL 1990 465 T2 3,348 00
KATHLEEN  AMER ASSQCIATE 2004 160 1540 1.825.00
JEREMY BEYDA ASSOCIATE N/A 225 860 1.935.00
CARL BEACK ASSOCIATE 1998 315 1BEO v 14.550 00
CARL BLACK ASEOCIATE 1958 31518070 53.202 50
PEARSCON BOWNAS ASBOCIATE 1597 280 780 2.184.00
HOWARD cuy ASBOCIATE 2004 135 E00 1240 00
STEPHEN COOLBAUGH ASSQCIATE I00% prli] 120 = 264 .00
STEPHEN COOLBAUGH ASSOCIATE 200% 195 070 136.50
PATRICIA ESCHBACH-HALL ASSOCIATE 999 275 180 495 .00
PATRICIA ESCHBAUH-HALL ASSOCIATE 1594 45 $20 29400

= Al fees for nonworking
tzavel are charged m
ene-hmif the nermal
hourly billing eate

** Ruic increase elfective
Sanuary 1, 2005



Jones Day Professivnal Fee Snmmary

Interlm Fees - By Maticr

October 1, 2004 Throuph January 31, 2805
OGLEBAY NORTON COMPANY

Bar 8illlag
Timekeents Name “Titie Year Hxie Haurs Tolul Fees

MONICA FERRER ASSCGCIATE 1996 430 2240 ¢+ 263200
MONICA FERRER ASSOCIATE 1996 435 8130 33739 50
ANDREW FIORELLA ASSCTIATE 2003 155 3440 S04
KYLE FOLEY ASBCCIATE 2003 40 B9 213008
ERIC GOODMAN ASSBCIAYE 2003 180 10.70 ** 1.926.00
ERIC GOODMAN ASSCCIATE 1003 155 14930 231,141 50
MELISSA HORN ASBOCIATE 2003 153 T8 80 12.214.00
TIMOTHY HUDSON ASSCCIATE 2004 155 3160 4,698.00
GUS KALLERGIS ASSOCIATE 19499 0 2340 541600
LEA KRIVINSKAS ASSGCIATE NiA 155 1140 1.767.00
NICHOLAS MILLER ASSGCIATE 19498 185 0.80 22800
CABSANDRA  MOTT ASSCCIATE 19499 p2i 350 85750
ViPUL PFATEL ASSOCIATE 2003 180 150 2000
LESLIE SCHAFER ASSOTIATE 2000 60 11 80 106800
LESLIE SCHAFER ASSCCIATE 2000 90 270 783408
STEFAN SCHNOP? ASSGCIATE 1997 HE 410 ** 1.209 50
STEFAN SCHNOPP ASSOCIATE 1997 280 3150 £.820.00
TATIANA STOLJAROVA ASSOCIATE 2003 20 0.40 2108
THOMAS WILSON ASSOCIATE 2003 155 14700 2278500
THOMAS WILSON ASSOCIATE 2003 i) 020 = 4000
MARCIA BURSTON LEGAL ASST 17 2350 1.111 59
MARY BEMANN LEGAL ASST 131 22 1,205 X4
MARY HEMANN 1EGAL ASST 148 150 * {000
BETTY YAKOVICH LEGAL ASST 145 150 2175
GAK. NASH PROJECT ASST 55 150 9750

TOTAL 384 30 449,627.20

Jag, Snie, Lense of Aysel

CHARLES HARDIN JR PARTNER 1987 514 150 765 00
MICHELLE HARNER PARTNER 1495 450 26.60 t1Y70.00
DAVID HEIMAN PARTNER 1871 825 .30 24750
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 192 525 810 4.252.50
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 19z 595 Gl - 5950
EOWARD SEBOLD PARTNER 1941 L 186 666,00
CARL. BLACK ABSOCIATE 1558 325 piexiicy 0.695.40
GUs KALLERGES ASSOTIATE 1954 240 1580 3.600 99
SHANA KLEIN ABSOCIATE 2661 195 1328 6474500
THOMAS WILSON ASSOCIATE pltil 155 52 80600
MARCIA DURSTON LEGAL ASST 17 4.0 468 .00
GAIL NASH PROJECT ASST 65 420 [EEID]

TOTAL FEG.50 36,01650

It CofnteratDHP Fin

DULCIE BRAND PARTHNER 1981 5% .50 260400
CHRISTOPHER CARSON PARTNER 1965 6135 4.30 264450
MICHELLE HARNER PARTNER 1995 450 0.50 22590
WILLIAM HERZBERGER PARTNER 1987 405 1780 TR OO
MARK KNOWLES PARTHER 1984 485 9200 4,365.00
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1992 55 0.20 149560
MARY MALONEY PARTNER 1947 5% 280 147000
STEPHEN MIXTER PARTNER 1986 4l 29 10,0764
STEPHEN MIXTER PARTNER 1986 455 R400 ** 1822000
RACHEL RAWSON PARTNER 1991 s s440 21.369 50
RACHIL. RAWSON PARTNER 1991 s 2930 10,987 50
JAMES SALERNO TARTNER 1993 560 7.00 192000
SCOTT SPECHT PARTNER 1979 35 F 00 21300
TRACY PLOTT OF COUNSEL 1994 m 660 FA4200
FREDERICK  RERKO QF COUNSEL 1973 A5 850 4.207 50
MARTHA WACH COUNSEL 1994 350 2350 P00.00
CARL. BLACK ASSOCIATE 1998 k¥4 0.80 2250
PATRICIA ESCHBACH-HALL. ASSOUIATE 1999 245 130 AREN
PATRICIA LSCHRACH-HALL. ASSOCIATE 1999 278 B8O 342000
CHELSEA GRAYSON ABSOCIATE 1998 158 10.50 1E3400
TRAVES HEIDORF ASSOCIATE 2003 155 24,60 183100
TRAVIS HEIDORF ASSOCIATE 2003 180 10250 ** 18.450,00
RYAN HOUSEAL ASS0CIATE 004 i) juo 690.00
LESLIE SCHAFER ASS0CIATE 2000 I 19450 ¢ 5640500
LESLIE SCHAFER ASSOCIATE 00 W08 70 7826200
TATIANA STOLJARDVA ASSOUIATE 03 250 400 2.540.00
TATIANA STOLIAROVA ABSOCIATE 2003 230 17260 ** 19,698 GO
MARCIA BURSTON LEGAL ASST 157 040 4680
MARCIA BURSTON LEGAL ASST 125 Jog e+ 37500
CARINA DOTSON LEGAL ASST 108 i 80 $94 40
MICHELLE KROFLL. LEGAL ASST i40 260 364 .00
MICHELLE KROFEE LEGAL ASST 150 G.BY ** 162060
BRADLEY MILLER LEGAL ASST 70 171a ** L197 6e
BRADLEY MILLER LEGAL ABST &3 REX 216724
BETTY YAKOVICH 1EGAL ASST 45 450 1254
SUZANNE HOSTON LEGAL SUPPORT 5 150 142,50
MICHAEL PARRIS PROECT ASST 45 130 58.50

TOTAL 96218 271,6746.90

1284452_EXLS

* All fees for nonworking
teavel are charged st
one-holf the normal
houtly billisg rate

** Rate increase effective
Tanuasy 1. 2005



[RE3E_LNLS

Ztonces By Professloznel Fee Semmary

Enterim Fees « By Matter

October 1, 2004 Through Jenuary 31, T005
OGLEBAY NDRTON COMPANY

Dar Milllng
Timckeeper Neme THle Year Tate Fours ‘Total Fees

Claims Adminlsiratlon
MICHELLE HARNER PARTNER 1995 450 156 67500
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1442 595 GSG e 750
HEATHER LENNOX PARTHER 1542 525 pR-1H 3,097.50
CARL. BLACK ASSOCIATE 15498 328 2538 8.222.50
CARL BLACK ASSOCIATE 1548 375 jen == 135040
HLANA GLAZIER ASSQCIATE 2000 325 740 5817350
ERIC GOODMAN ASSQCIATE 2003 155 HL50 1627 50
Gus KALLERGIS ASSOCIATE 154 300 416 123000
Gus KALLERGIS ABSOCIATE Hi 240 3036 7.27200
THOMAS WILSON ASSQCIATE 2003 200 27 = 540.00
THOMAS WILSON ASSODIATE 2003 155 3L 4013 58
MARCIA BURSTON LEGAL ASST 7 440 1480
STACY BEZSI LEGAL ASST {55 [ H 976,50
MARY HEMANN LEGAL ASST 13t 1250 §.689 80
NATALIE SAVARESE PROJECT ASST 63 340 214.20

TOTAL 168 00 I, 43840
Cuurd Nenrlnpys
KATHLEEN  DURKE PARTNER 1973 385 136 500.50
MICHELLE HARNER PARTNER 15995 450 2356 10.575.00
DAVID HEIMAN PARTNER 197] 795 G356 39750
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1592 5935 286 ** 1.666 00
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1992 525 021G §3.602.50
EDWARD SEBGLD PARTNER 1891 300 662G 22.27540
RICHARD WERDER R PARTNER il 645 .76 19.156 50
CARL BLACK ASSOCIATE 548 315 2340 7.605.00
CARL BLACK ASSOCIATE 1548 375 G50 147 50
TRIC GOCDMAN ASSOCIATE 2003 i55 116 170.50
MARCIA AURSTON LEGAL ASST it? 070 8190
MARY HEMANN LEGAL ASST 131 630 B25 30
LLOYD AMSTER STAFF 60 [Xes) 60.00

TOTAL 283,10 11,162.30
Genern] Carpornte/Rent Estade
RACHEL ALLEN PARTNER 1989 335 220 EERRIL
KATHLEEN  BURKE PARTNER 1973 85 050 3856
CHARLES HARDIN )R PARTNER 1947 14 490 2:89.00
CHARLES HARDIN IR PARTNER 1987 bR 050 6500
MICHELLE  HARNER PARTNER 1995 450 2280 16,260.60
DAVID HEIMAN PARTNER 1973 825 050 41250
RONALD FANKE PARTNER 1974 450 g0 40300
RICHARD KOSMIK PARTNER 1983 654 910 5.915.00
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1992 325 1370 1192150
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1992 395 JEO ** 226100
MARY MALONEY PARTNER 1987 475 2100 997 50
MARY MALONEY PARTNER 1987 515 P04 892 50
DAVID PORTER PARTNER 198§ 560 13080 7323800
BAVID PORTER PARTNER 1984 375 A330 2489750
EDWARD PURNELL. BARTNER 1990 450 350 £.575.00
EDAWARD PURNELL. PARTNER 1940 415 G50 = 23150
RACHEL RAWSON PARTNER 199% in ol 3750
RICHARD REPEERT PARTNER 1974 340 156 ** 58500
RICHARD REPPERT PARTNER 974 350 [ 70.00
JEANNE RICKERT PARTNER 950 530 14 6B 00
LOUIS RORIMER PARTNER FRE] 430 pALH 903.00
ERIN KARZMER OF COUNSEL 1950 465 SRLH 45570400
ERIN KARZMER OF COUNSEL 1990 435 {9940 B6.956 50
KATHLEEN  AMER ASSOCIATE 1004 160 208 320.00
JEREMY BEYDA ASSOCIATE NiA 225 TH6 157500
CARL BLACK ASSOCIATE HE] 375 3lg - 1162 54
CARL BLACK ASSQCIATE HE] 328 2134 6,922 58
STEPHEN CCOL BAUGH ASSOCIATE 2001 195 21896 54,385 50
STEPHEN CGOLBAUGH ASSOCIATE 2001 220 13740 *+ 10.22800
MATTHEW  ENGOTT ASSOCIATE 2001 215 20 73400
PATRICIA ESCHBACH-HALL ASSOCIATE H 275 f.60 236500
PATRICIA ESCHBACH-HALL ASSOCIATE H 245 112 274460
MONICA FERRER ASSOCIATE 996 415 172 7184800
MONICA FERRER ASSOCIATE HE 4 460 0400
MONICA FERRER ASSOCIATE 1496 430 13620 $5986.00
HAREN HONG ASSOCIATE 2004 160 124 1461200
RYAN HOUSEAL ASSOCIATE 2004 20 4360 G.890.00
Gus KALLERGIS ASSOCIATE 1 240 4.90 21600
LISA KUNKLE ASSOCIATE 1994 365 180 36500
JENNIFER LEWIS ASSOCIATE $995 330 2 891 08
R IASON ODLANDER ASSOCIATE 2006 35 418D 287300
R JASCN ODLANDER ASSOCIATE 2000 215 4980 1970700
VIPUL PATEL ASSOCIATE 2063 1B 11920 ** 21,456.00
VIPUL PATEL ASSOCIATE 2003 155 22390 34704 50
CHRISTINE ~ PRIYRBYSZ ASSOCIATE 204 160 3580 ** 57128 00
CHRISTINE  PRZYBYSZ ASSOCIATE on4 155 950 $AST 00
DIANL ROSE ASSOCIATE 1984 160 S0 § 47600
DIANE ROSE ASSOCIATE 1984 5% 680 PEIZEVH
LESLIE SCHAFER ASSOCIATE 660 il 440 L E44.060
STEFAN SCHNOPP ASSOCIATE 1997 WE TR e 52,715 50

* All fees for nonworking
travel aze charped at
one-haif the narmal

Bously hitling mie.

** Rate increase effective
Jenuary 1. 20605



$IR452_1LXLS

Juncs Bay Professlonel Fee Summary

Interins Fees - By Matter

Ociober 3, 2004 Thyouph January 31, 2005
OGLEBAY NORTON COMPANY

Bar g
Timekeeper Name Tile Yenr Rule Haury ‘Totnt Feet

STEFAN SCHNOPP ASSOCIATE 1997 280 38550 18794000
THOMAS WiLSON ASSOCIATE pinix) 155 180 7900
THOMAS WiILSON ASSOCIATE 2063 200 530 * 1460 04
JASON WOLFE ASSOCIATE Nin 225 1750 3,937 54
GEORGE ZILICH ASSQCIATE 2064 155 28 50 4.386.50
KAREN CORRIGAN SR STAFF ATTY 1993 i85 780 1.205.00
KAREN CORRIGAN SRSTAFF ATTY 1993 190 690 ** 13000
AMANDA COCHRAN LEGAL ASST 205 13 26650
CARINA DOTSON LEGAL ASST 102 1 56 153.60
KELLI EALEY LEGAL ASST 155 DR 46.50
LANESHA JOHNSON LEGAL ASSY 115 4 06 46480
BRADLEY MILLER LEGAL ASST 0 Rl g180
MELISSA voTAW LEGAL SUPPORT 150 240 ** 384 60
MELISSA YOTAW LEGAL SUPPORT 154 050 315590
NATALIE SAVARESE PROJIECT ASST 63 ] 548.10

TOTAL 2541 20 773,847.00
Sehetides/SOFAIUS, Trustee Repurts
CARL S8LACK ASSOCIATE 1998 375 e B 45400
CARL DLACK ASSOCIATE 1998 123 030 97 50
THOMAS WIELSON ASSOCIATE 2003 155 oie 124.80
THOMAS WILSON ASSQCIATE 2003 00 140 ** 486.00

TOTAL 410 1,151 50
Emplnyee Matters
MICHELLE HARNER PARTNER 1995 450 2108 9,450.00
DAVID HEIMAN PARENER 197¢ 5 200 1.590.00
HEATHER LENNGOX PARTNER 1992 395 026 " 11480
HEATHER 1 ENNOX PARTNER 199 525 30 1192350
MARY MALONEY PARTNER 1987 475 506 237500
MARY MALONEY PARTNER 1987 525 538 378250
EDWARD SEBOLD PARTNER 199¢ 31 750 6,623.00
ERIN KARZMER OF COUNSEL 1350 465 PR 1H 23250
CARL BLACK ASSOCIATE 1998 EXH 10 41250
CARL BLACK ASSOCIATE 1998 EXA 6,922 50
STEPHEN COOLBAUGH ASSOCIATE 2008 195 0iv 58.50
PATRICTA ESCHBACH-HALL. ASSOCIATE 1999 275 iT80 4,895.00
PATRICIA ESCEBACH-HALL ASSOCIATE 1994 245 2540 6.223.00
MONICA FERRER ASBQCIATE 1996 413 050 207 58
ILANA GLAZIER ASSOCIATE 060 A28 .50 666250
ERIEC GOODMAN ASSQCIATE 2003 80 130 o4 00
MELISSA HORN ASBOCIATE 2003 i55 1230 1875 50
LisSA RUNKLE ASSQUIATE 19u4 365 .60 24200
THOMAS Wil SON ASSOCIATE 2003 200 L3 60,00
MARY HEMANN LEGAL ASST 13t 230 28B.20

TOTAL 169.00 845970
Tnx Advice
CARL JENKS PARTNER 19H2 410 150 25500
MARY MALONEY PARTNER 1987 428 480 " 252046
MARY MALONEY PARTNER 1947 +75 210 597 50
EDWARD PURNELL PARTNER 1990 475 115 * 546250
EDWARD PURNELL PARTNER 1990 450 700 1.L50 00
CANDACE RIDGWAY PARTNER 1988 528 4.30 15750
EREN KARZMER OF COUNSEL 1990 465 4.60 27900
CHARLES STEINES COUNSEL 1977 330 100 330.0¢
CARL BLACK ASSOUIATE 1998 25 940 £30.0¢
MONICA FERRER ASSGCIATE 1996 A0 140 1.462.50
THOMAS WILSON ASSCCIATE 2003 i55 1990 3.084.50

TOTAL 5150 8,488.00

* Alf fees for nonworking
waved nre charged m
ohe-half the pevmal
Tourly hilling rate

** [ute inerease effeclive
January 1. 2005



Juees Day Professional Fee Summary
interlm Fees - By Mutter
October |, 2004 Through Junuary 31, 2005
OGLEBAY NORTON COMPANY

Har Dilkleg
Timerkerper Neme Fhie Yesr Hate lieurs Tuotal Fees

Litigation/Adversary Peoceedingy
KATHLEEN BURKE PARTNER 1973 385 REEH 1,155.00
MICHELLE HARNER PARTNER 1995 354 1200 5.400.00
HEATEER LENNOX PARTNER 1992 525 260 1.522.50
HEATHER LENNGX PARTNER 1992 595 100 1.130 50
EDWARD SEROLD PARTNER 1991 3 040 148.00
EDWARD SCBOLD PARENER 1991 4 0go 000
CARL BLACK ASSOCIATE 1948 325 500 1,625.00
CARL BLACK ASSOCIATE 1998 373 100 37500
ANDREW FIORELLA ASSOCIATE pitte} 155 6.00 23800
ANDREW FIGRELLA ASSOCIATE 2663 180 00 ** 1860
ERIC GODDMAN ASSOUIATE 2003 155 $0.90 1,689 50
ALEXANDER JUNGE ASSOCIATE 204 135 E3-1i] 542 50
DAVID MILLS ASSOCIATE W02 175 140 595 40
LESLIE SCHAFER ASSQCIATE 2000 260 0.4 iod.00
TRACY STRATFORD ASSOCIATE 1998 /il 131 35160
TRACY STRATFORD ASSQCIATE 1998 300 TAQ 72006
THOMAS WILSON ASSQCIATE 003 155 500 175.06
MARCIA BURSTON LEGAL ASST 17 100 tiToe
JEAN-PIERRE DELABRE LEGAL ASST 127 +00 508 0¢
MARY HEMANN LEGAL ASST 13 $ 14 53T
MARY HEMANN LEGAE ASST L4 148 ** i40.00
ALISSA ROVNY LEGAL ASST 164 540 500,06
JOHN PAOLANG PROJECT ASST 6 14940 L1466

TOTAL 105.30 23,263.H)
Profesyfannl Retentton/Fee Issuey
MICHELLE HARNER PARTNER 1995 450 P58 22508
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1391 525 178 892 56
CARL ALACK ASSGCIATE 1998 325 12,34 1597 50
LARL BLACK ASSGUIATE 1998 375 D2 7500
LESLIE SCHAFER ASBOCIATE H) ki 420 save
THOMAS WILSON ASSCCIATE 03 155 208 3425 50
THOMAS WILSON ASSOCIATE 2003 bl 449 EB0.08
LYNNE FISCHER STAFF ATTY 199 16¢ 240 32006
MARY HEMANN LEGAL ASST 148 390 ++ 546006
MARY HEMANN LEGAL ASST 131 26,58 1514680

TOTAL 741 1392430
Fee Applicatisn Preparntion
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1992 525 680 157060
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1991 595 514 * 3034 56
CARL BLACK ASSCCIATE 1998 125 12.488 4.165.00
CARL BLACK ASSOCIATE 1998 375 S0 HULTEREH
THOMAS Wil 50N ASSDCIATE 20903 e 2220 4440 60
THOMAS WELSON ASSOCIATE faiiin) 55 5050 782750
MARCIA BURSTON LEGAL ASST i25 L6o e 200.00
MARCIA BURSTON 1EGAL ASST HY 2550 2583 50
MARY HEMANN LEGAL ASST i3 4060 6,504 66
MARY HEMANN LEGAL ASST 40 1690 ** 2.366 .00
LANESHA JOHNSON LEGAL ASST 07 010 10.70
GAIL NASH PROJECT ASST 65 0.30 19 50

TOTAL 193.60 16,666 30
Nonwarkise Trave]
MICHELLE HARNER PARTNER 1995 25 g0 * 1.800.50
DAVID HEIMAN PARTNER 1971 975 joo ¢ 1392 56
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1942 2973 {0.50 3,064 25
HEATHER [LENNOX PARTNER 19492 2625 4260 * 11.482 50
EDWARD SEBOLD PARTNER 1991 185 9350 " 1.607.50
CARL BLACK ASSOCIATE 1998 HoM 640 * 104000
TATIANA STOLIARCVA ASSOCIATE 2003 iis 620 * 713.00

TOTAL 96.00 255375
Ashestos Matters
MICHELLE HARNER PARTNER 19495 450 2320 1044000
DAVID HEIMAN PARTNER 1971 795 1360 08200
HEATHER L ENNOX PARTNER 1992 565 200 L5000
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1992 525 4140 ZETI500
CARL DLACK ASSOCIATE 1098 325 1850 6.082.50
CARL ALACK ASSOCIATE 1998 375 Tio 1.662.50
ERIC GOCDMAN ASSOTIATE 2003 155 530 81 50
aGus HALLERGIS ASSOCIATE 1999 M0 5730 i3.752.00
THOMAS WILSON ASSOCIATE 2002 i55 LA 550
MARCIA HURSTON LEGAL ASST Hs 054 5850

TOTAL 16%.00 €7,499.50

* All fees for nonworking
wave! are charged a1
one-half the normal
Loutly biliisg mte

** Rale increase efective
January 1. 2605
1284487, 1 XLS 5



1284452, 1.XLS

Junes Dry Professionsd Fee Summary
Interlm Fees - By Muatter
{ctober 1, 2004 Through Sanary 31, 2065
OCGLEBAY NORTON COMPANY

Har Billing
Timekeeper Name Tlhie Yeoar Haie Houwrx Tola} Fees

Sharehelder Investipntion
MICHELLE HARNER PARTNER 1945 430 030 ¥35.06
DAVID HEIMAN PARTNER 1971 s 0.50 39T 56
HEATHER 1ENNOX PARTNER 992 523 Q.50 H20 06
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1992 595 160 ** 95208
JOHN NEWMANJR PARTNER 1970 650 180 L0
DAVID PORTER PARTNER 981 560 6.30 3.5248.60
ERIN KARZMER GF COUNSEL 19490 435 4.60 287160
ANDREW FIGRELEA ASSOCIATE 2003 135 690 LGBY 56
STEFAN SCHNOR ASSOCIATE 1997 280 440 L232.60

TOTAL A FETTS00

GRAND TOTAL £6,516.30 1,995.260.65

* All Tees for nonworking
travel are charged ot
ene-hali’he nomal
Tourly Billing rate

+* Rate increase effeclive
Janunry 1. 2005



Jones Day Professional Fee Summary
FINAL f'ees - By Professional
February 23, 2004 Through January 31, 2005

OGLEBAY NORTON COMPANY
Bar  Billing

Timelwceper Nume Title Yenr  Ratc Hours Tolal Fees
SHARON ALEXANDER PARTNER 1990 $1840 0.60 24000
RACHEL ALLEN PARTNER 196Y 33500 1720 376200
ROBERT AVERY PARTNER 1971 55000 780 4,290.00
DULCIE BRAND PARTNER 1984 52000 .50 260.00
KATHELEEN BURKE PARTNER 1913 38500 13460 12.936.00
CHRISTOPHER CARSDN PARTNER 1965 61500 43 - 26450
CHRISTOPHER CARSCON PARTNER 1965 59000 030 29500
THOMAS DANIELS PARTNER 1986 550.00 00 540.00
ANDREW DEMETRIOU PARTNER 1979 520 00 150 1.872.00
JEFFREY ELLMAN PARTNER 1991 52500 080 420,00
BRAD ERENS PARTNER 1994 550.00 4.50 37500
CHAREES HARDINIR PARTNER 1947 530.00 0.50 == 26500
CHARLES HARDIN IR PARTNER 1987 510.00 i1 50 5.565.00
FAUL BARNER PARTNER 1990 6Y5.00 14 21300
MICHELLE HARNER PARCTNER 1993 525.00 13) = 113230
MICHELLE HARNER PARTNER 1995 45000 108270 53221500
MICHELLE HARNER FARTNER 1995 22500 47490 * B,375.00
DAVID HEIMAN PARTNER 1o H25.00 g0+ 60,00
DAVID HEIMAN PARTNER 191 795 .06 35300 25).358.51
DAVID HEIMAN FARTNER wn W75 1600 * fIGG00
WILLIAM HERZBERGER PARTNER a8y 405 00 178 *= 1.269.00
WILTIAR HERZBERGER PARTNER 187 ERIHAH 1720 708,00
RONALD JANKE PARTNER [k 45600 BRI 405 40
CARL JENRS PARTNER 1982 [HH LHE] 18.9:0 00
MARK KNOWLES PARTHNER 984 485 00 Doo 4,365 00
MARK KNOWLES PARTNER 1984 475.00 10 B0 553000
RICHARE KOSNEK PARTNER 1983 65600 11530 113094500
JEFFREY LEAVITT PARTNER 1973 54500 2850 15532 50
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1992 595.00 4380 ** 26,063 00
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1992 52500 1,089 50 57718500
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1992 29750 130 * 106425
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1992 26150 12690 = 1111325
TROY L EWIS PARTNER 1947 500,00 11.40 5.7300.00
RORY LYONS PARTNER 1985 450.00 750 3131500
JERIC MAKI PARTNER 1987 550,00 2400 1,160.00
MARY MALONEY PARTNER 1987 52500 460 ** 7.66500
MARY MALONEY PARTNER 1987 475.00 k%) 3148750
STEPHEN MIXTER PARTNER HUEG 45500 8460 ** 38, 220.00
STEMIEN MIXTER PARTNER 1086 SO0 15280 67.232.04
JOHEN NEWMAN IR PARTRER 1970 650.00 kRt 201508
DAVID PORTER PARTNER 1981 57540 4338 ** 24,857 50
DAVID PORTER PARCETRER HE ! S60.00 438 80 23572840
EDWARD PURNELL. PARTNER L 47500 1286 ** 6.4880.00
EDWARD PURNELL PARFNER 1998 55000 6 86 $31.560.00
RACHEL RAWSON PARTNER 1991 19500 6255 ** 24,845 50
RACHEL. RAWSON PARTNER 199l 17540 T8 HLTIZ 3
RACHIE. RAWSON PARTHNER 1991 187 56 105 * 1268 75
JOHN REGQO PARTNER 1988 47500 sy 1.85250
RICHARD REPPERT PARTNER 1074 an0.00 L35G *~ 585.00
RICHARD REPPERT PARTRER 1974 15000 130 45500
TEANNE RICKERT PARTNER 1080 51.00 130 689.00
CANDACE RIDGWAY PARTNER 1968 52500 %1} 157 50
LoUIs RORIMER PARTRER 1975 4100 640 2.580,00
FAMES SALERND PARTNER 1922 56000 To0 ** 192000
FAMES SALERNOD PARTNER 1993 540.00 16 .50 £910,00
EDWARD SEBOLD PARTNER 1991 Yoo 338.80 125.060.00
EOWARD SEBOLD PARTNER 199 185400 2580 * 47117 50
TOM SMITH PARTNER 1972 68500 o 550
EDGAR SNOW IR PARTNER 1987 26550 ¢ 60 21900
SCOTT SPECHT PARTNER 19749 51508 [0 515.00
RICHARD WERDER iR PARTNER 1984 G500 pii= It 1324676.50
ERIN KARZMER OF COUNSEL 1990 46300 18630 = 40,429 50
ERiN KARZMER OF COUNSEL 1990 43540 T4 HG 315.288.00
TRACY PLOTT COF COUNSEL 1991 37040 6.6 244208
FREDERICK RERKG OF COUNSEL 1973 495.00 156 4.207 50
CHARLES STEINES COUNSEL 1977 33noo $.00 31000
MARTHA WACH COUNSEL 1994 360 00 256 So0.00
TANVIR ALAM ASSQCIATE 2003 25000 186 5¢ 44.760.80
KATHLEEN AMER ASSOCIATE 2004 16000 1348 2144080
JEREMY BEYDA ASSOCIATE 22500 15 66 151000
CARL. BLACK ASSOCIATE 1998 375400 6976 26,137 50
CARL. BLACK ASSOCIATE 1998 32500 £646.50 535112 54
CARL. BLACK ASSOCIATE 1998 162 50 24386 * 40300
PEARSON BOWNAS ASSOCIATE 1997 280.00 L1650 31.852.00
GEOFFREY BROW ASSOCIATE 1999 360490 456 1.764.00
HOWARD CHU ASSOCIATE 2004 15500 3.0 1.248.00
JONATHAN COLE ASSOCIATE 2008 32000 G40 1.136.00
STEFHEN COOLBAUGH ASSOCIATE 000 22000 138.66 ** 30,4920 * ATl foes for somworking
STEFHEN COOLBAUGH ASSOCIATE 200t 19590 371 64 169.962 00 wavel ure chatged a8
MATTHEW COSENTING ASSQCIATE 22500 400 20000 ene-hall the normal
MATTHEW ENGOTT ASSQCIATE 2004 21500 20 473.00 hourty billing rate:
PATRICIA ESCHUACH-HALL ASSOCIATE 1999 25400 3760 ¢ 10.37500

** Rate increase clfeclive
January 1, 28305

*** Rule increase effective
! Fuly 1, 2004



Jones Day Professional Fee Summary
FINAL Fees - By Professional
February 23, 2004 Through January 31, 2005

OGLEBAY NORTON COMPANY
Bar  Diling

Timsekeeper Nome Title Yoar  Rate Hours Totnl Fees
PATRICIA ESCHBACH-HALL  ASSQCIATE ey MSG0 16500 1042500
MONICA FERRER ASSOCIATE 996 23000 15600 - 67.080.00
MONICA FERRER ASSOCIATE 1996 41500 113990 473,058 50
ANDREW FIORELLA ASSOTIATE 000 18064 01 v 100
ANDREW FIOREEEA ASSOCIATE 003 LS5EE 34500 S3AT5.00
KYLE FOLEY ASSGCIATE 003 24000 §90 213600
SCOTT FRIEDMAN ASSOCIATE 1908 M0G0 65 08 24.700.00
CARRIE GIOVINE ASSOCIATE 000 30500 250 76250
ILANA GLAZIER ASSDCIATE 000 32500 3600 14,950.00
CHRISTOPHER  GLEASON ASSOTIATE 000 22000 75 1.550.00
ERIC GOODMAN ASSOCIATE 03 18000 By 212400
ERIC GOODMAN ASSOCIATE W03 15500 75950 117,722 50
CHELSEA GRAYSON ASSDCIATE 1998 35500 10 £0 1EM.00
BRIAN GREER ASSOCIATE 1999 36000 §3 130 19.188.00
TRAVIS HEDORF ASSOCIATE 2000 00D {230 o0 18,450.00
TRAVIS HEIDORF ASSDEIATE 003 15500 24870 38,545 50
KAREN HONG ASSDTIATE 008 16006 1020 1.612.00
MELISSA HORN ASSOCIATE W1 15506 90 0 14,089 50
RYAN HOUSEAL ASSDCIATE W03 20000 23755 e $4.625.00
RYAN HOUSEAL ASSDTIATE W04 206 18550 41,737 50
MARY [LIZABETH  HUBZR ASSOCIATE 1997 29008 0.5 145,60
TIMOTIHY HUDSON ASSOCIATE 004 ES500 4240 5,57260
ALEXANDER JUNGE ASSOCIATE M 15508 1506 232500
GUS KALLERGIS ASSOCIATE 1999 3000 14y o 132000
GUS KALLERGIS ASSDCIATE 1999 2doB 2200 5768000
SHANA KEEIN ASSOCIATE 000 19500 20860 STITT00
SHANA KEEIN ASSDCIATE W Wse jop v 29250
LEA KRIVINSKAS ASSOCIATE 15500 140 176700
LISA KUNKLE ASSOCIATE Wo4 3650t 180 = 55700
LisA KUNKLE ASSOCIATE Wo4 X500 070 9.977 50
COLLEEN LADUZINSKI ASSOCIATE 001 32080 170 544 00
JENNIFER LEWIS ASSOCIATE 1995 13006 279 o B9800
JENNIESR LEWIS ASSOCIATE 1995 38500 2460 7,749.00
JOHN LEWIS ASSOCIATE 1995 30006 3120 11,160.00
SHOSHANA LITE ASSOCIATE W3 15500 2670 413850
GUANGHAD LU ASSOCIATE W01 24000 1200 LEEL.O0
PHILIP MCCARTY ASSOCIATE 003 13500 24 50 179750
NICHOLAS MILLER ASSOCIATE 1998 78500 v B 228,00
DAVID MILLS ASSQCIATE W02 17500 340 59500
THOMAS MOLINS ASSOCIATE 1993 38000 3040 1142600
ERIC MOSIER ASSOCIATE 1997 32000 10.30 329600
CASSANDRA MOTT ASSOCIATE 1999 24500 a0 8000
KELLY NEFF ASSOCIATE W03 21800 2800 $.880.00
R JASON OBL ANDER ASSOCIATE W0 23500 4180 - 9.821.00
R JASON OBLANDER ASSOCIATE W09 250 H04 10 22381 50
VIPUL PATEL ASSOCIATE 00 18000 12070 - 2072600
VIPUL PATEL ASSOTIATE 003 15500 29900 $6.345.00
SHANE PFLEIDERER ASSOTIATE 003 15500 89,60 13.919.00
CHRISTINE PRZYBYSZ ASSOCIATE W05 160.00 TR 5.728.00
CHRISTINE PRZYBYSZ ASSOTIATE 064 15500 9,30 145700
CHARLES PLGH ASSOUIATE we4 15500 3090 4,769 50
STEVEN RININGER ASSOCIATE 225.00 1710 1847 50
DIANE ROSE ASSOCIATE 1984 36000 A - 1476.00
DIANE ROSE ASSOCIATE B¢ 35500 o 16,720.50
LESLIE SCHAFER ASSOCIATE W00 000 19720 o $TIEE D0
LESLIE SCHAFER ASSOCIATE W08 26000 REZA0 229424 00
STEFAN SCHNOPP ASSOCIATE 1997 29500 16300 $3.985.00
STEFAN SCHNOPP ASSOCIATE 1997 28000 122280 216006
SABRENA SILVER ASSOCIATE 1996 42006 180 756.00
STUART STAHL ASSOCIATE wos 23500 21 68 4560 0
TATIANA STOLJAROVA ASSOCIATE 003 2308 17260 19,658.06
TATIANA STOLJAROVA ASSOCIATE W03 2UBGE  S6630 118,923 06
TATIANA STOLIARGVA ASSOCIATE 0L LS00 530 * 78306
TATIANA S$TOLIAROVA ASSOCIATE 003 10500 1950 + 2047 56
TRACY STRATFORD ASSOCIATE 1996 3600u T4g 720,08
TRACY STRATFORD ASSOCIATE W9 2008 4960 £3.392 60
MEAGAN TOOHEY ASSOCIATE W01 35500 850 5567 56
ANDREW WALKER ASSOCIATE WH 1550 830 138650
THOMAS WILSON ASSOCIATE 2000 20000 5150 + 12.700.08
THOMAS WILSON ASSOCIATE 2000 S5O0 (27150 197.082.50
THOMAS WILSON ASSOCIATE w3 M 450 * 356.58
JASON WOLFE: ASSOCIATE 23500 1780 383750
GEORGE ZILiCH ASSOCIATE 004 15540 1640 5.704.00
KAREN CORRIGAN SRSTAFFATTY 1993 196.80 550 * 131100
KAREN CORRIGAN SRSTAEFATTY 1993 {8580 700 1,295 G0
LYNNE FISCHER STAFF ATTY 1996 16DOU 15270 2443200
MARCIA BURSTON LEGAL ASST 125.60 460 * 575.00
MARCIA BURSTON LEGAL ASST 700 23960 28.056.60 . .
MARCIA BURSTON LEGAL ASST 1500 22540 25.521.00 A"if,i,r iy z]':;vrz:;":f
SABRINA CAHAL LEGAL ASST 152.00 250 380,00 oo talFthe ]
AMANDA COCHRAN LEGAL ASST 28500 t 30 26650 hourly biting sale
SHEILA DEITRICK LEGAL ASST $27.00 180 224 60

** Rote increase ellective
January 1, 2008

o e increase elToctive
2 July 1. 2004



Jones Day Professionnl Fee Summary
FINAL Fees - By Professional
February 23, 2004 Through January 31, 2005
OGLEBAY NORTON COMPANY

Bar  Bililng

Timekeeper Name Title Year  Rate iours Taotal Fues
JEAN-PIERRE DELABRE LEGAL ASST 12700 480 3u8.00
STACY DEZSI LEGAL ASST 155.00 430 G650
CARINA DOTSON LEGAL ASST 108 .00 EHQ 184 44
CARINA DOTSON LEGAL ASST 102 00 §50 153,00
GINGER ELLIS LEGAL ASST 230,00 240 352.66
PATRICIA GARVER EEGAL ASST 13000 H 9 e 149760
PATRICIA GARVER LEGAL ASST {2500 1548 4.300.60
KELLI HALEY LEGAL ABST 15508 01 46350
MARY HEMANN LEGAL ASST 140,04 LN JASR.G0
MARY HEMANN EEGAL ASST 131.06 184.08 *** 24,104 B0
MARY HEMANN LEGAL ASST 128,66 15 825820
LANESHA JOHNSON L EGAL ASST 11500 570 65550
LANESEA JOHNSON 1 EGAL ASST 107.06 40,20 e 4.30§ 40
LANESHA JOHNSON $ EGAL ASST 105 06 25 261 50
JGRDAN HEATING LEGAL ASST 150.60 ish 52500
MICHELLE KROFEL LEGAL ASST 15680 GEG ** £.020 00
MICHELLE KROFEL LEGAL ASST [EHHH 260 364 00
BRADLEY MILLER 1EGAL ASST U0 tB4p *" F288 00
BRADLEY MILLER LEGAL ASST 63.66 L L 286720
BRADLEY MILLER LEGAL ASST 5506 4T 258 50
ALESSA ROVNY LEGAL ASST 100.80 508 50060
TAMARA SART 1 EGAL ASST 12568 21 % b 2.752.50
TAMARA SARD LEGAL. ASST 122,00 p2E ] 2,576 80
GENISE SCIABARASST LEGAL ASST 145 b1 63 14T G0
SUSAN TURK 1EGAL ASST 6L.06 i 22260
BETTY YARGVICH 1 EGAL ASST 14500 240 v 290,40
BETTY YARGVICH 1 EGAL ASST 13006 114y == 1307 40
BETTY YAROVICH 1EGAL ASST 13106 ] 4119
THOMAS DINH 1 EGAL SUFPORT 250.00 (O 7560
SUZANNE KOSTON LEGAL SUPrORT 25 04 150 *» (4250
SUZANNE ROSTON LEGAL SUPPORT 7506 430 32258
MELISSA YOTAW L EGAL SUPPORT 160.04 Za) b gd. ol
MELISSA VOTAW LEGAL SUPPORT 151.00 209 === 315596
MELISSA VOTAW LEGAL SUPPORT 00 130 1.935 16
ANTOINETTE DURRELL PROJECT ASSY 8500 280 136,00
DAVREEN DIXON PROJECT ASST 63 .00 420 264,60
MARK FOWLER PROJECT ASST 70.00 40.00 2.860.60
PAUL KEEM FROJECT ASST 5500 130 7150
GAIL HARH FROJECT ASST 65.00 5930 e 3.348.00
GAIL NASH PROGECT ASSY 6200 106,90 6,627 86
FOHN TAOLAND PROJECT ASSY 60 00 15560 £.336.00
MICHAEL FARRES PROSECT ASST 4500 ] 54.50
NAFALIE SAVARESE PROJECT ASST 63,00 1210 762 3¢
LLOYD AMSTER STAFF 600U 100 6000
Z0,B69.75 $6,423,995.28"

LAWYERS TOTAL 19,412 56 6,272,024.75
BLENDED RATE 532308

NON-LAWYERS TOTAL 144725 155,960.50
BLENDED RATE SE05.00

GRAND TOTAL 20,869.78 56,423,985.25"
BLENDED RATE $307.95

" This amount. which differs from the amount of compensation requesizd by Jories Dy for the Compensation Petiod. reficets fhe
apgrepste lotnd of all fees requesied by Jones Doy in its twelve menthly applications for interim eflowante of compensation and for
reimbursement of expenses filed with the Court between May 5. 2004 and February 25, 2005 of $6,423.985 25, The amount of
compensation requested by Jones Day for the Campensation Periad, $6,392.348 75, represests the grand tolal described shove, fess (n)
$42,598 35 in volentary reductions faken by Jones Day during the Compensation Period and (b) 519.638 15 in requested fees {collectively
the "Unappeoved Fees™) not appeoved in the Order Approving First Interim Fee Application Requests {D.3 2104} Jones Day has decided
Bt 10 request Bnal approval of the Unapproved Fees in its Fintl Application

* Ali fees for nohworking
travel are charged al
one-haif the norma!

houly bitling rale

** Rate increase effective
Jonuary 1. 2005

*** Rate increase effective
3 July 1. 2004



Jones Day Professional Fee Summary
FINAL Fees - By Maiter
February 23, 2004 Through January 31, 2005
OGLEBAY NORTON COMPANY

Total Fccs]

Timekeeper Nume Title Bar Year  Billlng Rate Hours
Case Adusinistontinn
MICHELLE HARNER FARTNER 1995 450 LA0
DAVID HEIMAN FARTNER 197 58 i
CARL JERKS FARTNER 1982 610 100
HEATHER LENNOX PARTHER 1992 525 970
DAVID PORTER PARTNER 1981 560 £20
RACHEL RAWSON PARTNER 1991 315 £70
ERIN KARZMER OF COUNSEL 1390 435 0t
CARL BLACK ASSOCIATE 1998 75 030
CARL BLACK ASSOCIATE 1998 325 36,80
STEPHEN CODLBAUGH ASSQUIAYE I 195 020
LESLIE SCHAFGR ASSOCIATE 200 260 030
THOMAS WILEON ASSOCIATE 03 155 2380
MARCIA BUASTON EEGAL ASST 117 2090
MARCIA BURSTON LEGAL ASST HA 43 50
MARY HEMANN LEGAL ASST 140 140
MARY HEMANN LEGAL ASST 134 580
MARY HEMANN LEGAL ASST 128 095
1LANESHA JOHNSON 1EGAL ASST 115 17
LANESHA JOHNSON LEGAL ASST 137 2T
BETTY YAKOVICH LEGAL ASST 139 420
DAVREEN DHXON PROJECT ASST 43 520
GAIL NASH PROJECT ASST i) 4818
GAlL NASH PROJECT ASST 2 P50
TOTAL 255
Credliar Inguirles
MICHELLE HARNER PARTNER 1995 450 610
DAVID HEIMAN PARTNER 1973 95 250
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1992 595 fi: 1]
HEATHER LENNOX PARENER 1392 525 130
CARL BLACK ASBOCIATE 1998 115 L]
CARL BLACK ASS0CIATE 1998 125 1340
THOMAS WILSON ASSOCIATE HH3 155 IR
MARCIA BURSTON LEGAL ASST 17 030
MARCIA BURSTON LEGAL ASST s 0350
TOTAL 45.30
Meetlngs
MICHELLE HARNER PARTNER 145 450 17 68
DAVID HEIMAR PARTNER 1975 45 54 68
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1992 515 5108
DAVID TORTER PARTNER 198§ 560 1538
ERIN RARZMER GF COUNSEL 1990 435 108
CARL BLACK ASSOCIATE 1998 325 2540
STEFAN SCHNOPP ASSOCIATE 1997 280 264
THOMAS WILSON ASSOCIATE 2003 155 099
TOTAL 174 50

Exeeslory Contruct/Uscexplred Lenses

MICHELLE HARNER PARTNER 1995 450 2440
DAV HEIMAN PARTNER 1971 95 05
EEATEER LENNOX PARYNER 1992 525 17 30
EREN KARZMER OF COUNSEL 1954 435 040
CARL BLACK ASSOCIATE 1998 375 6 50
CARL BLACK ASSQUIATE 1998 325 13560
MONICA FERRER ASSOCIATE 1996 as 21
ZRIC GOODMAN ASSOCIATE 203 155 2470
TIMOTHY HUDS0N ASSOCIATE 004 155 1080
Gus KALLERGES ASSQCIATE 1999 300 0.30
GUS KALLERGIS ASSOCIATE 1099 240 2040
SHANA KLEIN ASSOCIATE 2001 195 7020
THOMAS WILSON ASSOCIATE 003 00 26.00
THOMAS WILSGN ASSOQCIATE 2003 1535 15550
MARCIA BURSTON LEGAL ASST 7 4370
MARCIA BURSTON LEGAL ASST 15 k2 1]
MARY HEMANN LEGAL ASST 131 750
MARY HEMANN LEGAL ASST 128 130
LANESHA JOHNSON LEGAL ASST 107 3140
GAIL NASH PROJECT ASST 65 LA
GAIL NASH PROJECT ASST 62 .30

TOTAL 564.60

wes

B1G.60
294150
6100t
5.692 50
G200
637 58
4350
25
LLB66.50
300

W 0¢
3.648%.00
244530
5.002.5¢
{596 00
75950
121 60
19550
BB 40
2780
6460
1.126.50
573500
44,859.00

274500
1.987 50
1940
87 50
2462 50
19,855.00
1550
51
5750
16,H64.60

1692000
4340700
11.997 50
§.568.00
415 00
8,125.00
728.00
139 50
160,310.00

18,980,00
e
$.882 50
174 08
243750
44.070.00
871 54
182850
167430
0.9
482400
13.68%.80
5200400
2098700
5.2
43790
25
16640
4001 BO
1950
1860
129,044 20

* Al feos fiv nomwontilng
rwvel ke chsrped 8
voe-full the ponmal
foucdy billing rtc

** fatn dncrease effaive
fanuszy 1. 2003

9 Hate increane offctive
Jaly | 2004



Jones Day Professional Fee Summary
FINAL Fees - By Matter
February 23, 2004 Through January 31, 2065

OGLEBAY NORTON COMPANY

Timekeeger Nnme Tile Bar Year  Billlap Rate Hours Totol Fres
tompatic StavfAdenuntie I
MICHELLE HARNER PARTNER 1995 d30 2130 9.585 00
DAVID HEIMAN PARTNER 1973 95 130 1.192 50
HEATHER LENNGX PARTRER 1992 595 040 =+ 238.00
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1992 525 1350 703500
RACHEL RAWSON PARTNER 1993 375 410 1.557 50
CARL BLACK ASSOCIATE 1998 3t 0.40 ** 150.00
CARL BLACK ASS0CIATE 1998 325 62 10 20.142 50
ERIC GOODMAN ASSQCIATL iy 155 9200 1.395.00
GUS KALLERGIS ASSOCIATE 1999 240 750 6,600.06
SHANA KLEMN ASSOCIATE b 195 ™20 14,469 00
FHILI? MCCARTY ASSOCIATE 203 133 24 50 3750
SHANE PFLEIDERER ASSOCIATE 2003 155 H9 B0 1391900
LESLIE SCHATER ASSOQUIATE 2008 60 0,30 78.00
TATIANA STOLZARGVA ASSOCIATE 2082 216 200 420.00
THOMAS WILSON ASSOCIATE 2003 155 1220 15.841.00
MARCEA BURSTON LEGAL ASST 115 0.70 .50
TOTAL 43340 65250
! lﬂ!§ £ Rgr II m]%lj ] "l].“! 1;1"!;[!(‘ Stlﬂl‘ﬂll‘ ]
HATHLEEN BURKE FARTNER 1973 385 2718 10,433 50
JEFFREY ELLMAN PARTNER 1994 5235 G.8G 2600
ARAD ERENS PARTNER 1991 380 050 21500
PALL HARNER PARTMNER 19830 645 140 473 .00
MICHELLE HARNER PARTNER 1995 525 330 173256
MICHELLE HARNER PARTNER 1993 450 677.30 304,785 00
DAVID HEIMAN PARTNER 1571 s 12420 9873900
CARL. JENKS PARTNER 1942 450 £3.00 7.930.00
RICHARD KOSNIK PARTNER 1943 650 7640 49.660.00
JEFFREY LEAVITT PARTNER 1573 545 1230 12.153 50
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 14y2 505 1520 ** 14599400
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1792 515 RiRg-ul 164, 74500
TROY LEWIS PARTNER 987 300 k30 4.150.00
RORY LYONS PARTNER 1985 450 160 72000
MARY MALONEY PARTNER 1917 475 18240 §.645.00
DAVID PORTER PARTNER 1981 560 2T 15:408.00
EOWARD PURNELL PARTNER 14590 475 OBy 1000
EDWARD PURNELL PARTNER 1950 450 420 15.380.00
RACHEL RAWSON PARTNER 1993 395 B850 ** 347600
RACHEL RAWSON PARTNER 1393 33 40 7.500.00
EDWARD SEBOLD PARTNER 199% 30 8218 0.377.00
TOM SMITH PARTNER 1972 (85 (iR Hi5 50
RICHARD WERDER IR PARTNER 1984 G435 2614 16.834.50
ERIN KARZMER OF COUNSEL 1990 465 1 134800
ERIN KARZMER OF COUNSEL 1930 415 13738 59,725 50
TANVIR ALAM ASBOCIATE 703 230 8§ B8 21,552.00
HATHLEEN AMER ASSOCIATE 2004 160 1148 1.824.00
JEREMY BEYDA ASSOCIATE 225 8.60 193500
CARL BLACK ASSOCEIATE 1998 375 3B 80 14,558.00
CARL BLACK ASSOCIATE 1998 335 M7 178.867 50
PEARSON BOWNAS ABSOCIATE 1997 280 4508 12.600.00
GEOFFREY BROW ASSOCIATE 199 360 494 1.764.00
HOWARD CHU ASSOCIATE 2004 155 800 1.248,00
JONATHAN COLE ABSOCIATE 2008 320 WD 3.136.00
STEPHEN COOL BAUGH ASSQCIATE 2003 220 13 264.00
STEPHEN COOLBAUGH ASSOCIATE 2004 195 820 1.599.00
PATRICIA ESCHBACH-HALL ASSOCIATE 19949 715 180 +* 49508
PATRICIA ESCHBACH-HALL ASSOCIATE 1999 245 5610 P1441 50
MONICA FERRER ASSOCIATE 1996 430 240 9.632.48
MONICA FERRER ASSOCIATE 1996 415 657 50 27280250
ANDREVY FIORELLA ASSOCIATE 2003 155 3740 579708
KYLE TOLEY ASSOCIATE 2003 240 B0 213609
SCOTT FRIEDMAN ASSOCIATE 1998 k) 44 30 15,694 00
HANA GLAZIER ASSOCIATE 2008 335 580 1BES. 00
ERIC GOCDMAN ASSQCIATE 2003 184 70 192600
ERIC GOGDMAN ASSOCIATE 2003 155 476 Y0 1391939
MELISSA HORN ASSOCIATE 2003 155 7880 12.214 00
RYAN HOUSEAL ASSOCIATE 2004 238 14250 =+ JLTIE00
RYAN HOUSEAL ASSOCIATE 2004 125 185 50 4173750
TIMOTHY HUDSON ASSOCIATE 2004 1535 3160 4,898 00
GUs KALLERGIS ASBOCIATE 1999 4 B3 90 20,136 00
LEA KRIVINSKAS ASSQCIATE 155 1140 1.767 00
LisA KUNKLE ASSOCIATE 1994 325 100 32500
IENNIFER LEWIS ASSOCIATE 1995 315 2000 6.300 08
SHOSHANA LITT ASSOCIATE 2003 155 050 7750
NICHOLAS MILLER ASSQCIATE 1998 283 080 22800
CASSANDRA MOTT ASSOUIATE 1999 245 400 98000
VIPUL PATEL ASSQCIATE 2003 180 150 =+ 2100

* Al fees for somwonkig
vzvel are charged 51
eme-half Lhe normul
hetaly bilking e,

% g incrense cifective
Tenusry | 2005

%% flate increae effcetve
fuly 1. 2004,



Jones Day Professionat Fee Summary
FINAL Fees - By Mutter

February 23, 2004 Through January 31, 2005

QGLEBAY NORTON COMPANY

Timckeeper Name Title Bar Year  BlHing Rate Hours Totat Fees
VirUL PATEL ASSOCIATE 003 135 400 [yt
STEVEN RIMINGER ASSOCIATE 215 2.9 2.182.50
INANE ROSE ASSOCIATE 1984 355 9 80 JATHO0
LESLIE SCHAFER ASSOCIATE 0 290 270 o 8300
LESLIE SCHAFER ASSOCIATE HI 260 4960 12,890.00
STEFAN SCHNOPPY ABSOCIATE 1297 295 410 1.209.59
STEFAN SCHNCPP ASSOCIATE 1997 280 10790 30,21240
STUART STAHL ASS0CIATE 2004 225 3160 4,86000
TATIANA STOLIARGVA ASS0CIATE 2083 H0 0 2100
THOMAS WiLSON ASSQCIATE 2003 200 026 ** 40.00
THOMAS WILSON ASSOCIATE 2003 155 507 54 78,662 50
MARCEA BURSTON LEGAL ASST i? 550 = 2.9H3 50
MARCEA BURSTON LEGAL ASST 115 18.60 2.139.00
MARY HEMANN LEGAL ASST 140 154 * 210,00
MARY HEMANN LEGAL ASST 131 13 310470
MARY HEMANN LEGAL ASST 128 6.26 193 .60
LANESHA JOHNSON LEGAL ASST 105 0.5 5250
DENISE SCIABARASS] LEGAL ASST 185 0.5 9250
BETTY YAKOVICH LEGAL ASST 145 158 21750
GAIL NASH PROJECT ASST &5 g e 195 00
GAIL NASH PROJECT ASST 62 184 HH60
TOTAL 5.50220 E,733,885.40
Use, Sgle, Lease of Assety
CHARLES HARDIN IR PARTNER 1987 s 1358 765 00
MICHELLE HARNER FARTNER 1945 454 5348 24.030.00
DAVID HEIMAN FARTNER 197 825 G v 24750
DAVID HEIMAN PARTNER 1971 i wie 36,289 50
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1992 545 GG 5950
HEATHER LENNOX FARTNER 1992 325 4506 23991 50
DAVID PORTER PARTHNER 1981 564 196 1.064 00
EDWARD SEBGLD FARTNER 1991 knH 180 666.00
LRIN KARZMER OF COUNSEL 1990 435 850 21750
CARL BLACK ASSOCIATE 1998 a5 7360 24.817 50
STEPHEN COOLBALUGH ASSOCIATE 2801 L2 600 L174.00
ERIC GOODMAN ASSOCIATE 2603 155 s 7750
Gus KALLERGIS ASSGCIATE 1999 240 1500 o000
SHANA KLEIN ASSOUIATE 2641 195 8% 30 $7.218 5
STEFAN SCHNOPP ASSCUIATE 1497 280 300 4066
THOMAS WILSON ASSOCIATE 2063 155 5410 BAB4 00
MARCIA BURSTON LEGAL ASST 117 700 81000
MARY HEMANN LEGAL ASST 11 100 5500
Gadl, NASH PROJECT ASST 65 020 £3.60
TOTAL 393.00 137,712,090
Crsh Collateral/DIP Finasclep
RACHEL ALLEN PARTNER 1959 105 1500 502500
DULCIE DRAND PARTNER 1981 5H 058 260.00
CHRISTOPHER CARSON PARTNER 1965 615 430 2644 50
CHRISTOPHER CARSON PARTNER 1965 b 0.50 29500
ANDREW DEMETRIOU PARTNER 1979 520 1468 157200
MiCHELLE HARNER PARTNER 1995 450 898 4,005 00
DAVID HEIMAN PARTNER 1974 IEH] 46,10 34,64%.50
WILLIAM HERZBERGER PARTNER 1987 445 178D T.200.06
WIELIAM HERZBERGER PARTNER 1987 99 1730 6,708 4
MARK RNOWLES PARTNER 1984 485 900 ** 436504
MARK KNOWLES PARTNER 1984 475 $0.80 513066
RICHARD KOSNIK PARTNER 1943 450 070 455408
EEATHER LENNODX PARTNER 1992 525 13730 72.082 50
MARY MALONEY PARTNER 1947 525 280 ** 147000
MARY MALONEY PARTNER 1087 475 330 £ 567 50
STEPHEN MIRYER PARTNER 1986 455 B0 ** 3822800
STEPHEN MIXTER PARTNER 1986 A0 15810 66484 00
RACHEL RAWSCON PARTNER HH 395 5480 =+ 2536950
RACHEL RAWSCN PARTNER 1991 375 244 50 206250
RICHARD REPPERT PARTNER 914 350 HR] 385 06
JAMES SALERNG PARTNER 1993 560 TO0 *+ 352000
JAMES SALERKC PARTNER 1993 540 6 50 851600
EDWARD SEBOLD PARTNER HA 370 4 50 536500
EDGAR SNOW IR PARENER 1987 365 0.60 21506
SCOTT SPECHT PARTNER 1979 5315 £ 00 51560
RICHARD WERDER JR PARTNER 1984 645 640 4.128.00
BRIN KARZMER OF COUNSEL. 550 4315 0320 8704
TRACY FLOTT QF COUNSEL 951 k(i) 660 244200
FREDERICK RERKO OF CQUNSEL 1973 495 450 4.267 50
MARTHA WACH COUNSEL 1994 350 250 HeG.oe
TANVIR ALAM ASSOCIATE 2003 40 9220 22.128.00
CARL BLACK ASSOCIATE 1998 5 $00.60 3269500
PATRICIA ESCHBACH-HALL ASSOCIATE 1999 15 880 *= 2426.00
PATRICIA ESCHBACH-HALL ABSOCIATE 19499 245 1340 3.405 54
* AH foes ot pemworking

maved wre chargod &t
onz-half the normal
haely hilling rale.

*7 Rty incrvase ¢ fective
Faouary 1. 2008

=+ Rate increase effective
Judy 1 1003



Jones Day Professional Fee Summary
FINAL Fees - By Maiter
February 23, 2804 Through January 31, 2005
OGLEBAY NORTON COMPANY

Timcheeper Name Titke Bor Yeur  Bitlinp Rate Hours Total Fc;i
sCOTT FRIZDMAN ASSOCIATE 1998 380 2330 BR54.00
CARRIE GIOVINE ASSCCIATE 2000 105 £.00 305 06
CHRISTOPHER GLEASON ASSUCIATE 2060 220 750 165000
fiRiC GOODMAN ASSOCIATE 2003 i55 2520 LE06.0%
CHELSEA GRAYSON ASSOCIATE 1998 155 10.80 ER-ALEEH
DRIAN GREER ABSCLIATE 1549 s0 26,30 9468 O
TRAVIS HEHORE ASSCCIATE 2043 180 10150 =+ 18,450 06
TRAVIS HEIDORF ASSOLIATE 2603 155 M0 17,618 50
RYAN HOUSEAL ASSOCIATE 004 2] 100 690 00
SHANA KLEMN ASSOCIATE 2001 195 pa ki) 448500
LESLIE SCHAFER ASSOCIATE 2006 ) 194.50 ** 56,405.00
LESLIE SCHAFER ABS0CIATE 2000 268 WY1 199.446.00
SABRENA SILVER ASSOCIATE 1096 S240 188 756.00
TATIANA STOLIARDVA ASSOCIATE 2003 219 172.68 ** 12,698.00
TATIANA STOLJIAROVA ASSOCIATE 2003 214 55920 N7432.00
THOMAS WILSGN ASSOCIATE 2003 155 6128 9:486.00
MARCIA BURSTON LEGAL ASST 125 300 7500
MARCIA BURSTON LEGAL ASST 1y 440 46,89
MARCIA BURSTON LEGAL ASST 115 124 13804
CARINA ROTSON LEGAL ASST 108 188 194440
GINGER ELLIS LEGAL ASST 210 240 55200
MARY HEMANN LEGAL ASST 131 kR W0
JORDAN KEATING LEGAL ASST 150 15 52500
MICHELLE KROFEL LEGAL ASST 150 680 1.020.00
MICHELLE KROFEL LEGAL ASST 140 248 364,00
BRADLEY AILLER LEGAL ASST H 1718 ** 1149700
BRADLEY MILLER LEGAL ASST 63 MAD o 236720
BRADLEY MILLER LEGAL ASST 55 470 258 50
DENISE SCIABARASSI LEGAL ASST 185 570 1,084 50
BETTY YAKOVICH LEGAL ASST 145 0.50 7250
SUZANNE KOSTON LEGAL SUPFORT 95 150 42,50
SUZANNE KOSTON LEGAL SUPPORT 75 400 30006
GAIL. NASH PROIECT ASST 42 .4 $7360
MICHAEL PARRES PROQIECT ASST 45 130 58.50
TOTAL 341130 WLIITA0
Clalms Adminlsiradlon
CHARLES HARDIN IR PARTNER $GRT 510 030 5360
MICHELLE HARNER PARTNER £995 450 270 436500
HEATHER LENNDX PARTNER 1992 sus 050 247 50
HEATHER LENNDX PARTNER 992 528 1240 6.510.00
CARL BLACK ABSOCIATE 1998 bYH] 150+ 135060
CARL BLACK ABSOCIATE 1998 125 6110 19857 50
ILANA GLAZIER ASS0CIATE 2000 325 1790 5831750
ERIC GOGDMAN ASSOCIATE 2003 155 160 427800
GuUs KALLEREGIS ASSOCIATE 1994 1] 410 * 1.230.00
Gus KALLERGIS ASSOCIATE 199% 240 As5490 861600
THOMAS WILSON ASSOCIATE 003 200 270 54000
THOMAS WILSON ASSOCIATE 2003 155 16.10 5.595 50
MARCIA BURSTON LEGAL ASSY 17 LX) 14 80
STACY DEZSY LEGAL ASST 155 [k 276.50
MARY HEMANN LEGAL ASST 131 14.70 192570
BETTY YAKOVICH LEGAL ASST 139 200 7800
NATALIE SAVARESE PROJECT ASST 63 3 21420
TOTAL 24170 61,519.20
Court Tearlngs
KATHLEEN BURKE PARTNER 1973 185 138 50050
MICHELLE BARNER PFARTNER 1995 550 7420 33.390.06
DAVID BEIMAN PARTNER 1974 75 5350 20272 5%
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1992 595 ZB0 ** 1,666 00
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1992 525 3330 122377 56
RACHEL RAWSON FARTNER 1991 175 800 3.006.66
ERWARD SEBOLD PARTNER 1991 v 99 40 36.667 66
RICHARD WERDER JR PARTNER 1984 645 14550 93.585.50
CARL BLACK ASSOCIATE 1998 175 050 ** 187 56
CARL BLACK ASSOCIATE 1998 15 10470 I 50
PEARSON BOWNAS ASSOCIATE 1997 80 12 80 3.584.00
ERIC GOODMAN ASSOCIATE 1003 155 ] 178.50
IRIAN GREER ASSOCIATE 1999 ] 1700 7.726.00
SHANA KLESN ASSOCIATE 2001 193 700 L.365.00
THOMAS WILSON ASSOCIATE 2003 155 1376 212150
MARCIA BURSTON LEGAL ASST 157 B e LI
MARCIA BURSTON LEGAL ASST it5 386 66700
MARY HEMANN LEGAL ASST [ H 680 890 80
GAIL NASH PROJECT ASST 62 jae 235.60
LLoYD AMSTER STAFF 60 1.06 60.00
TOTAL 71400 364,576 30

* All fees for peaworking
travel s chergnl at
el [ the cmiveal
hounty billing rase

M e inoreasc effective
Iy ¥ 2005

0% ate increase effective
4 Baly 1. 2004



Jones Doy Professionsl Fee Summary
FINAL Fees - By Matter

February 23, 2084 Through January 31, 2005

OGLEBAY NORTON COMPANY

Timeheeper Name Title Bar Year  Billing Rate Hours Totnl Fees
Genernt Corporate/Rend [state
SHARON ALEXANDER PARTNER 1990 450 0.60 14600
RACHEL ALLEN PARTNER 1989 335 T 73700
RODERT AVERY PARTNER 1971 £50 T80 429000
KATHLEEN BURKS PARTNIER 1973 185 210 1B 50
THOMAS DANIELS PARTNER 1086 540 1.0 5060
CHARLES HARDIN JR PARTNER 1947 530 .50 26500
CHARLES HARDIN IR PARTNER 1947 510 NG 404700
MICHELLE HARNER PARTNER 1895 450 51469 2592000
DAVID HEIMAN PARTNER 57] 825 059 41750
DAVID HEIMAN PARTNER Hi s 540 347500
RONALD FANRE FARTNER Ha k] 454 [1:13] HE00
CARL JENKS PARTNER 1982 614 100 6,710,040
RICHARD KOSNIK PARTNER 983 650 9820 6383000
JEFFREY LEAVITT PARTNER 1973 545 600 327008
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1992 595 3H0 - 2,261 08
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1391 525 49 80 26,145 40
TROY LEWIS PARTNER 1987 500 310 1,550.00
RORY LYONS PARTNER 1985 450 1.00 450.00
JERIC MAKI PARTNER 1987 550 2460 1.100.00
MARY MALONEY PARTNER 1987 325 176 == 892 50
MARY MALONEY PARTNER 1987 475 15 1% 117250
STEPHEN MIXTER PARTNER 1URG 448 (W4 4840
DAVID PORTER PARTNER 1981 575 4330 - 24.897 50
DAVID PORTER PARTNER 1981 56t 8668 2:6.496.00
EDWARD PURNELL PARTNER 1990 475 035G ** 23758
EDWARD PURNELL FARTNER 1990 45¢ 4024 22.148.00
RACHEL RAWSON PARTNER 1991 75 1730 6447 50
JOHN REGO PARTNER 1988 475 RRTH 1.852 50
RICHARD REPPERT PARTHER 1974 Juo £S5y = 545 4
RICHARD REPPERT PARTHNER 1974 356 02¢ pliabH
JEANNE RICKERT PARTNER 1980 530 130 G3%.00
LOUS RORIMER PARTNER 1975 430 400 2.588.00
ERIN KRARZMER QF COUNSEL 1990 465 9800 ** 45.570.00
ERIN KARZMER OF COUNSEL 1990 435 STRT0 Z55734.50
KATHLEEN AMER ASSCLIATE 004 Hav 200 g on
FEREMY BEYDA ABSGCIATE 28 100 £.575.00
CARL BLACK. ASSGCIATE 1998 375 J - 116250
CARL BLACK ASSOUIATE 1998 125 4% 10 13,357 50
STEPHEN COOEBAUGH ASSDTIATE H04 220 13740 ** 30,228.00
STEPHEN LOGLBAUGH ASSOCIATE it 1958 85640 167.095 54
MATTHEW COSENTING ABSOCIATE 225 400 HO6.00
MATTHEWY ENGOTT ASSOCIATE 2001 215 2320 473 .00
PATRICIA ESCHBACH-HALL ASSOCIATE 1899 275 Fen - 21365 60
PATRICIA ESCHBACH-HALL ASSOCIATE 1999 245 5100 12.4%5 66
MONICA FERRER ABSOCIATE 1996 430 13020 ** 5508606
MONICA FERRER ASSOCIATE 14996 445 4649 70 194,425 50
SCOTT FRIEDMAN ASSOCIATE 1948 380 0.40 £52.G0
CARRIE GIOVINE ASSQCIATE 2008 305 150 457 50
ERIC GOODMAN ASSOCIATE pikix) 153 530 B06 G6
TRAVIS HEIDORF ASSOCIATE 083 155 5,00 93060
KAREN HONG ASSOCIATE 2004 160 1820 1,652 00
RYAN HOUSEAL ASSQCIATE 2004 bt} 9200 21.160.00
MARY ELIZABETH EUBER ASSOCIATE 1997 pal) 4.5 14500
Gus KALLERGIS ASSOCIATE 1999 249 490 2is08
SHARA KLEIN ASSOCIATE 200t 195 340 66300
L15A KUNKLE ASSOCIATE 1994 165 B B 36500
HALTY KUNKLE ASSOCIATE 199 325 2888 9.360.00
JENNIFER LEWIS ASSOCIATE 1995 LL ) 270 ** §91.08
JENNIFER 1EWIS ASSOCIATE 1595 s 564 1. 449.00
GUANGHAQ LU ASSOCIATE pali 240 1200 2.888,00
THOMAS MOLINS ASSDCIATE 1993 380 018 1142800
ERIC MOSIER ASSOCIATE 1997 320 . 41604
RIASON QOB: ANDER ASSOCIATE 2000 235 SL8o ** §.823.00
R IASON OBLANDER ASSOCIATE 2000 215 10410 22,381 50
VirliL. PATSL ASSOCIATE 2003 180 920+ 21.456.00
VUL PATEL ASSOCIATE 2003 155 295408 45.725.00
CHRISTINE PRZYBYSZ ABSOCIATE 2004 60 158D * §.718.00
CHRISTINE PREIYBYSZ ASS0CIATE o4 155 940 1 45700
STEVEN RININGER ASSOCIATE 225 T40 1563 0
DIANE ROSE ASSOCIATE 1984 L1} $10 1476.00
DIANE ROSE ASSQUIATE 1984 155 kYR 13.243 50
LESLIE SCHAFER ASSOCIATE Ho0 260 6079 15.782.00
STEFAN SCHNOPP ASSOCIATE 1997 295 11890 = 5277550
STEFAN SCHNOPP ASSOCIATE 1997 280 114410 109,448 00
TATIANA STOLJARGVA ASSQOCIATE 2003 218 470 4700
MEAGAN TOOHEY ASSOCIATE i3 155 18.50 5967 50
ANDREW WALKER ASSOCIATE 203 155 8§30 1,286 50
* Al feea for nonworking
trave] ore cherged al
ane-half the somiad
Loty bilhng rate.

** Hate increrse effective
Jaruzry | 20035,

s s effeotive
uly 1 2008



Jones Day Professionnl Fee Summary

FINAL Fees - By Matter
February 23, 2004 Through January 31, 2005
QGLEBAY NORFON COMPANY

Thnekerper Nante Thie Bar Year  Bliiing Rale Hours Totn} Fees
THOMAS WiLSON ASSOCIATE 20058 200 330 LGOG.00
THOMAS Wil.S0ON ASSOCIATE 2003 155 1834 1.5496.50
JASON WOLFE ASSOCIATE 225 17 5% 3437 50
GEORGE ZHICH ASSOCIATE 2004 155 kL3 1H 5.4 00
KAREN CORRIGAN SRSTAFF ATTY 1993 150 GO 186
KAREN CORRIGAN SR STAFF ATTY 1993 i85 700 £.295.00
MARCIA BURSTON LEGAL ASST i7 126 4040
MARCIA BURSTON LEGAL ASST 1] HEH £26.50
SARRINA CAHAL LEGAL ASST 152 250 38060
AMANDA COCHRAN LEGAL ABST 205 130 266 50
CARINA BOTSON LEGAL ASST 107 150 5300
PATRICIA GARVER LEGAL ASST 130 450 58500
KELLI HALEY EEGAL ASST 15% 430 4650
LANESHA JOHNSON EEGAL ASST 115 400 450,00
BRADLEY MILLER LEGAL ASST T 130 91,00
TAMARA SARL 1 EGAL ASST 12% 2170 == 27250
TAMARA SARI 1 EGAL ASST 123 1940 231800
SUSAN TURK L1 EGAL ASST f 37 preii
BETTY YAKOVICH LEGAL ASST 137 D 4110
THOMAS DiNH LEGAL SUTPORT 250 LR 75.00
SUZANNE KOSTON LEGAL SUPPORT 75 LR 25
MELISSA VOTAW LEGAL SUPPORT 160 240 ** 38400
MELISSA VOTaw LEGAL SUPFORT 151 0050 ** 3.15590
MELISSA VOTAW LEGAL SUPPORT 147 1330 1.955. 19
GAlL NASH PROJECT ASST 62 0.40 24 80
NATALIE SAVARESE PROJECT ASST 63 B 70 548 10

TOTAL 565740 1,799,759.40
Schulules/SOFASLS, Trustee Reporty
MICHELLE HARNER PARTNER 1995 450 3068 £3.770.80
HEATHER EENNOX PARTNER 1992 528 0ae 15750
CARL ALACK ASSOCIATE 1998 375 P 45600
CARL. BLACK ASSOCIATE 1998 328 HEAETH 34,580 60
SHOSHANA LITT ASSOCIATE 2003 155 2620 40461 £
THOMAS WILSON ASSCCIATE 20663 200 140 ** 48000
THOMAS WILSON ASSOCIATE 663 155 Ti0 1,300 S0
MARCIA BURSTON 1EGAL ASST 113 17130 153950
MARY HEMANN LEGAL ASST 128 9 §0 1.564 30
GAiL. NASH PROJECT ASST 62 140 Zi080

FOTAL 214.00 £9,114.10
Empleyee Mnticry
MiIiCHELLE HARNER PARTNER 19495 450 2260 14,170.00
DAVID HEIMAN PARTNER 197% 795 4.50 3157750
JEFFREY LEAVITT PARTNER 1973 545 4.3 109 040
BEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1992 595 {720 ** 13900
BEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1592 §25 2150 11,287 50
RORY LYONS PARTNER 1985 454 430 13500
MARY MALONEY PARTNER 1987 523 530 2782 50
MARY MALONEY PARTNER 1987 475 kIR 14,771 50
EDWARD SEROLD PARTNER 13 n 17440 462300
ERIN KARZMER OF COUNSEL 199 463 #.50 3258
CARL BLACK ASSOCIATE 1998 375 110 ** 41254
CARL BLACK ASSOCIATE 1298 325 +6.78 15,177 50
STEPHEN CODLAAUGE ASSGCIATE 2001 195 034 58 50
PATRICIA ESCHBACH-HALZ. ASSOCIATE 1299 275 1780 *= 4.82500
TATRICIA ESCHBACH-HALL ASSOUCIATE 1999 255 5340 1308100
MONICA FERRER ASSOCIATE 1906 415 0548 20750
TLANA GLAZIER ASSOCIATE {15 1] 325 2050 6,662,580
ERIC GOGDMAN ASBOCIATE 2003 180 [ B 158490
ERIC GOGDMAN ASSOCIATE 2003 155 9] 90 1424550
MELISSA HORN ASSOCIATE 2003 155 12140 1.875.50
s KALLERGIS ASSOCIATE 1994 244 i570 3176800
SHANA KLEIN ASSQCIATE 200t s 200 390.00
LISA KUNKLE ASSOCIATE 1994 365 080 =* 292.00
LISA KUNKLE ASSOCIATE 1994 325 8.50 162 50
ERIC MOSIER ASSGTIATE 1997 326 2.00 2.880.00
THOMAS WILSON ABSGUIATE 3 206 B30 -~ H0.08
THOMAS WILSON ASSGUIATE pieiel 155 380 580 06
MARY HEMANN 1EGAL ASST 3l 23 288 28
MARY HEMANN LEGAL ASST 128 480 162.58

TOTAL J#4.60 115,555.10
Envirosmental Matters
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 992 325 &4 21066

TATAL AL 210,00

* Allfeer for ponwiking
o] e chargod mt
one-hail the normal
hourly billing rete.

** Rate jocrgase e Toctive
Januzry 1 20405,

o+ Rate incrense elfective
Juty £ 2004



Jones Day Professional Fee Summary
FINAL Fees - By Matter
Februnry 23, 2004 Through Janunry 31, 2005
OGLEBAY NORTON COMPANY

Timeleeper Name Title Ber Yenr  Billing Bote Hours Totnl Fees
!f i dlt\' !g
CARL JENKS PARTNER 1082 430 680 3,460.00
RORY EYONS PARTNER 985 450 468 207000
MARY MALONEY PARTNER {947 528 580 ** 252000
MARY MALONEY PARTNER 1987 478 280 1.330.00
EBWARD PURNELL. PARTNER 1950 475 tH50 o 546150
EDOWARD PURNELL PARTNER 1940 458 1340 68300
CANDACE RIDGWAY PARTNER 1988 525 030 157 50
ERIN RARZMER QF COUNSEL 1990 465 0.60 271908
CHARLES STEINES COUNSEL 1977 10 100 33000
CARIL, BLACK ASSOCIATE 1998 325 220 500
MONICA FERRER ASSOCIATE 1996 430 340 L462.40
LISA KUNKLE ASSOCIATE 14994 325 0.40 130,00
COLLEEN LADUZINSKS ASSOCIATE 200 320 170 54400
THOMAS WILSON ASSOCIATE 2083 155 1990 108450
TOTAL 7260 27,774 50
Eitipntlan/Ady: ¢ Peocyedl
KATHLEEN BURKE PARTNER 1973 385 510 1,963 58
MICHELLE HARNER PARTNER 1995 a50 91 90 3135500
DAVID HEIMAN PARENER 1871 795 19 50 15.502.50
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1992 595 190 »= 1.130.50
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1942 525 6826 3580500
JOHN NEWMAN IR PARTNER 1970 650 134 B45 00
EDWARD SEROLD PARTNER 199t k] 84.8¢ 33600
EDWARD SEBOLD PARTHNER 1991 i3 B0 0.00
RICHARD WERDER IR PARTHNER 1984 645 25 64 16,512.00
TANVIR ALAM ASSQCIATE 2003 28 456 1,040.00
CARL HLACK ASEQCIATE 1998 RYH] HLE EYREEH
CARL ALACK ASSQCIATE 1998 23 6950 22587 50
ANDREW FIORELLA ASSOCIATE 2003 188 030 ** 1800
ANDREW FIOREELA ASBGCIATE 2603 55 §96 20 641100
LRIC GOCDMAN ASSCCIATE 2003 155 3830 S6 58
ALEXANDER JUNGE ASSGLIATE 003 £55 1500 232506
Gus RALLERGIS ASSDLIATE HEn 240 110 4450
DAVID MILLS ASSQCIATE 2002 1715 340 595.00
KELLY NEFF ASSOCIATE 2003 2:0 270 497700
LESLIE SCHAFER ASSOCIATE 2000 260 100 TH0.00
TATIANA STOLIJAROVA ASS0CIATE 2003 210 128 25200
TRACY SYRATFORD ASSOCIATE 1998 00 244 4 TUH)
TRACY STRATFORD ASSOCIATE 1998 79 49.60 13139200
THOMAS WILSON ASSOCIATE 2003 155 5550 4,897 50
MARCIA BURSTON LEGAL ASST 17 22 e 25740
MARCIA BURSTON LEGAL ASST 115 2 64 50
SHEILA DETTRICK LEGAL ASST 127 1 83 27860
JEAN-MIERRE DELABRE LEGAL ASST 1317 400 0800
PATRICIA GARVER LEGAL ASST 138 910 o0 1.183.00
PATRICIA GARVER LEGAL ASST 125 3440 4,260.00
MARY HEMANN LEGAL ASST 21] 10D v 148,00
MARY HEMANN LEGAL ASST 131 560 71169
EANESHA JOHNSON LEGAL ASST H5 200 21900
ALISSA ROVNY LEGAL ASST Hib 5.00 S80.00
TAMARA SARI LEGAL ASST 122 540 658 B0
BETTY YAROVICH LEGAL ASST 139 10.80 1,588 20
ANTOINETTE BURRELL. PROJECT ASST 65 200 13000
MARX FOWLER PFROJECT ASST 70 5000 2.800.00
GALL. NASH PROJECT ASST 65 254 = 162 50
GAlL NASH PROJECT ASST 62 160 6200
JOHN PACLANO PROJECT ASST 2] 83.060 508600
TOTAL 966 50 254,135.60
Professionnl RetentloniFee Fssucy
MICHELLE HARNER PARTNER 1995 450 050 2LEH0
DAVID HEIMAN PARTNER 1 745 0.50 1750
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1992 525 870 4,567 50
CARL. aLACK ASSQCIATE 1998 5 020 ** 58D
CARL. ALACK ASSQCIATE 1598 325 B5 50 2115500
ERIC GOCDMAN ASSQCIATE 2003 155 550 852.50
Gus KALLERGIS ASSOCIATE 1999 240 0.90 21640
SHANA KLEIN ASSCCIATE 2001 195 0.50 97 50
LESLIE SCHAFER ASSOCIATE 2000 260 0.20 5200
THOMAS WILSGN ASSOCIATE 2003 200 440 = B80.00
THOMAS WILSCN ASSOCIATE 2003 155 90.20 13.981.00
LYNNE FISCHER STAFF ATTY 1996 160 110.70 1771200
MARCIA BURSTON LEGAL ASST 17 560 vt 65520
MARCIA BURSTON LEGAL ASST 115 2410 277158
MARY HEMANN LEGAL ASST 140 390 ** 546.40
MARY HEMANN LEGAL ASST 134 4170 4+ 546278

* All feca for nonwraking
wavel are cherged xt
ene-half te normal
hourly billing sate.

** Juate increase effective
Jemnary | 2005

SN Nt inerease effictive
T July | 2004



Jones Doy Professional Fee Summary
FINAL Fees - By Matter
February 23, 2604 Through Fanuary 31, 2605

OGLEBAY NORTON COMPANY
Thmekeeper Name Thie Bar Year  Bliling Rate Hours Totnl Fres
MARY HEMANN LEGAL ASST 128 1800 2.304 08
PAUL REEN PROJECT ASST 55 134 750
GARL NASH PROJECT ASST 62 a9 5580
TOTAL 44120 1467710
Fee Apptleation Preparating
MICHELLE HARNER FARTHER 1995 454 060 27066
EHEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1992 595 5o 3.634 50
HEATHER LENNDX PARTNER 1992 525 1930 HL132.50
CARL BLACK ASSQCIATE 1998 75 520 *+ LEsEOU
CARL BLACK ASSQCIATE 1998 125 Tide 23.205 64
THGMAS WILSON ASSOCIATE 2003 200 2220 444000
THGMAS WILSON ASSOCIATE 03 55 800 12.555.66
LYNNE FISCHER STAFF ATTY 1996 160 42.00 6,720,600
MARCIA BURSTON EEGAL ASST 25 §60 * 260,00
MARCIA HURSTON LEGAL ASST HY 326,50 *s+ 480056
MARCIA BURSTON LEGAL ASST tt5 26.50 11,097 56
MARY HEMANN L EGAL ASST 140 16.50 ** 2.366 6%
MARY HEMANN LEGAL ASST jaH T2O0 v 943206
MARY HEMANN 1 EGAL ASST 128 T80 355846
LANESHA JOHNSON L EGAL ASST 107 0.50 10.7¢
GAIL NASH PROJECT ASST 65 530 13150
TOTAL 89330 104,383 66
Nopworking Teevel
MICHELLE HARNER PARTNER 195 125 4700 ¢ 10.575 64
DAVID HEIMAN TARTNER 1671 975 1500 *+ 6.360 0
HEATHER LENNGX FARTNER 14992 W75 10.30 * 306425
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1592 L5 12640 * 3331125
RACHEL RAWSON PARTNER 1551 187.5 10.50 = 156875
EDWARD SEROLD PARTNER 1541 H:EH 2550 * ATIT 56
CARL BLACK ABSGCIATE 1598 1625 480 * 4.036.00
SHANA KLEIN ABSCGLIATE 2661 9735 300 - 252 50
TATIANA STCLIAROVA ASSDUIATE 20063 it5 6.20 * M3 oG
TATIANA STOLJAROVA ABSOCIATE 20063 HIl 1950 * 1647 56
THOMAS WILSON ASSCLIATE 2663 TS 460 * 15650
TOTAL 19430 6143628
Ashestos Mstters
MICHELLE HARNER PARTNER 1993 450 6320 pLEEITHH
DAVID HEEMAN PARTNIER 1971 193 i} 25,624 00
HEATHER LENKOX PARTNER it 595 200 £EG0 06
HEATRER LENNOX PARTNER 9492 515 T 50,925 00
RACHEL RAWSON PARTNER 1991 75 130 487 50
EDWARD SEBDLD PARTNER 1991 k¥t 234 865800
RiCHARD WERDER JR PARTNER 1984 645 250 1,612 50
CAR:. BLACK ASS0CIATE 1998 RYH 710 ** 1,662 50
CARL. BLACK ASSOCIATE 1998 15 5198 13,617 50
PEARSON BOWNAS ABSOCIATE 1997 280 §3 10 14,568 00
MONICA FERRER ABSOCIATE 19496 4135 1818 4,198 50
ANDREW FIORELLA ASSOCIATE 2003 155 54.00 8.370.00
ILANA GLAZIER ASSOCIATE 2000 125 180 SR500
ERIC GOOBDMAN ASSOCIATE H 155 40 34 4,33 50
GUs KALLERGIS ASSOCIATE 1399 240 7948 18.950,00
KELLY NEFF ASSOCIATE H03 219 438 390
CHARLES PUGH ASSOCIATE 2004 155 1090 4,789 50
EESLEE SCHAFER ASSQUIATE U0 60 120 31200
TATIANA STOLJARDVA ASSOCIATE 2003 210 310 65100
THOMAS WILSON ASSOCIATE 2003 155 7900 1224500
MARCIA BURSTON LEGAL ASST 17 148 163 30
PATRICIA GARVER LEGAL ASST 118 830 107900
JOHN PAOLAND PROIECT ASST o 200 +.320.00
TOTAL 0470 106,994 30

* Al feer for poaisanking
mmavel are charpod al
e-half the pormul
hourly hilking rate.

7" Ralz ingzease ¢ ffective
fasuary 1. 2008

47 Rate increase effective
8 July 1. 1004



Jones Day Professional Fee Summary
FINAL Fees - By Matter
February 23, 2004 Through January 31, 2005
OGLEBAY NORTON COMPANY

[ﬂnmkcupﬂr Name Tiike Bor Year  Rilling Rate Hours Totnl Fers
Sharehaider Investipntlon
MICHELLE HARNER PARTHER 1995 450 §.00 45000
DAVID HEMAN PARTNER 151 795 4.50 357 50
HEATHER LENNOX PARTNER 1992 395 80 ** 552 00
HEATHER EENNOX PARTNER 1942 525 £10 4,252 56
JOEN NEWMAN IR PARTNER 197G 650 150 17000
DAVID PORTER PARTNER 1581 560 530 1.528.06
EDWARD SEBGLD PARTNER 19%) 370 1440 s.328.60
RN KARZMER OF COUNSEL 1954 415 6,60 2871 66
CARL BLACK ASSCGCIATE 1998 125 0.80 265 .00
ANDREW FIORELLA ASSCCIATE 2063 155 5740 B 89700
ERIC GOGDMAN ASSOCIATE 2063 155 1270 1.968.50
JOHN LEWIS ASSOLIATE 1996 R 1120 §5.36000
STEFAN SCHNOPP ASSOCIATE 997 83 440 §323200
PATRICIA GARVER 1EGAL ASST 138 580 650,00
TOTAL 157.450 4511650
GRAND TOTAL 20,460.75 56,423.985.25"

* “This ampunt. whicl: differs from the amount of compensation reguested by Jonss Day for the Compensiion Period, 1eflects the aggregnle total of nll fres reguesiod by Jones
Day i its tvelve monmthly spplications for interim nllowance of compensalion and for reimbursement of expenses filed with the Court between May 5. 2004 and February 25,
2005 of 6423945 25 The amount of compensation requested by Jones Day for the Compensation Perind, $6.392.348.75, represents the grand total described above. Tess (n}
$12,598.35 in veluniary reductions tken by Jones Day duriag the Compensation Period and {b) S19,038 15 in requested foes (collectively, the "Unapproved Fees™) nod
approved in the Order Approving First Enterim Fee Application Requests (21 2104} Jones Day hins decided nol ta request final spproval of the Unapproved Fees in its Final
Application.

= AH foek for nopworking
sravel are charped st
one-hall the pormal
hawly hikling ralc.

7" Ratn inereane effoctive
fanuary 1. 3003

o+ Rate inereane effcctive
# Jaly ) 1004



Jones Day Disbursement Summary

Third Interim Fee Period

October 1, 2004 through January 31, 2005
Oglebay Norton Company

{EXPENSE CATEGORY October November December January TOTAL EXPENSES]
Duplication and General Services

Conference Call Charges 5 13534 g 784.27 % 919.61

Copy 3 147870 % 1,67940 3 51195 § 94620 § 4,016.25

Postage 5 490 $ 295 5 198 8§ 2450 8 3433
Delivery

Courier Services 3 630 % 129.28 § 400 $ 2125 % 166.83

Federal Express g 29942 % 11581 § 3593 § 59264 5 1,043.80
Long Distance 5 48730 3 52077 % 28122 8 18221 § 1,471.50
Research and Document Retrieval

Lexis s 292258 % 522194 % 55966 % 2,327.18 § 11,031.36

Westlaw 5 2,748.68 3§ 494064 § 1,202.68 § L,3079% § 10,199.99

Document Retrieval/Other Corp. b -

Other 5 1,149.61 § 1,466.85 § 82164 3 2,972.64 % 6,410.74
Consuliant/Agents Fees 5 2,035.00 % 2,035.00
Court Related

Court Reporter Fees 3 2,615.20 3 2,615.20

Filing Fees h 10.00 5 57775 % 120,52245 § 121,110.20
Travel

Air Fare $ 643543 § 6,557.49 § 249191 & 1,15831 § 16,643.14

Food and Beverage Expenses $ 24284 % 1,805.36 % 169.64 § 940.10 5 3,157.94

Hotel Charges $ 2,870,772 § 2,503.77 & 501.60 § 2,972.65 § 8,848.74

Taxi Charges™® $ 191,11 3 - 3 397.80 § 15082 % 739.73

Tram Charges 3 372.00 3 372.00

Car Rental Charges h3 11013 3 110.13

Tips, Parking, Mileage ) 181.13 3 166.70 5 10329 8§ 3222 § 483.34
TOTAL EXPENSES 8 19,028.72 § 27,633.50 § 7,771.18 § 136,976.43 § 191,409.83

*These taxi charges reflect a compromise reached with the Fee Auditor (as such term 15 defined in this Final Application).

1284325_1.X18



Jones Day Disbursement Sammary
FINAL Fee Application
February 23, 2004 through Japuary 31, 2005
Oglebay Nortor Company

WMXWMZWM CATEGORY February March April May June July Aupgust  September October November December January-05 Total
Duplieation and Genergl Services
Conference Call Chaspes £40.90 3618.78 $156.06 $387.20 $135.34 578427 53,042.16
Copy 51,94437 3424274 8571206 51,714.70 $416.85 8525598 S1,615.05 8632327 $147870  S$1,079.40 $511.935 £946.20 $35,257.32
Facsimile 51.00 £60.50 $60.50 813.73 513575
Postage 512,40 $88.02 57076 £33.32 5L&6 510.34 $7.28 54,80 3295 $1.98 524.50 $252.44
Printing Si12.00 $32.00
Delivery
Courter Services 52280 349.38 510.80 54.00 $6.30 $129.28 $4.00 527.25 5420.64
Federal Express $210.29 $506.32 §222.39 $297.76 585.23 541401 £299.42 3115.81 §35.93 $592.64 $3,823.60
Long Distance 85172 $89.98 $317.34 $400.68 £791.70 £126.53 $308.92 5147.54 $487.30 352077 3281.22 SiB22% §5,183.41
Research and Document Retrieval $1,223.23 £1,223.23
Lexss $3,138.63 $5.430.44  $335731 51,218.67 $2,96793  B21,680.72  $2,92258  §5221.94 5559.66 52,327.18 539,865.42
Westiaw 567437 54,129.57 $2463.00  51,593.70  £3,626.20  51,94234 540471 52,748.68  $4,940.64 £1,202.68 51,307.99 535,233.87
Document Retrieval/Other Corp. 59,428.18  51.064.78 $200.006 5486954 $948.61 5157111
Other 5566.88  52,193.20 81,777.86  §1,154.17 $350.06  53,653.43 5628.00  51,149.61  51,466.85 5821.64 52,972.64 523,145.02
Consuliant/Arents Fees £215.66 52,035.00 $4,285.606
Court Related
Court Reporter Fees $935.00 £2,615.20 $6,165.40
Filing Fees $310.21  S1,518.00 £10.00 357775 §120,522.45  $244,048.61
Travel £206.50 $206.50
Air Fare 511,796.75  $9,200.30 86,480.08  §2.972.50 54,833.79 §71040  $6,43543  $6,55749 §2,491.91 £1,158.31 $69,289.10
Food and Beverage Expenses 58.36 851270 §2,264.42 $R37.12 $31148  SE40356 $1,42734 £285.08 524284  51,805.36 $169.64 5940.10 §13,365.88
Hotei Charges 5691.60  83,065.94  §3,59620 $560.36 524665  $1,576.80 $2,870.72  §2,503.77 £501.60 £2,972.65 §27,435.03
Taxi Charpes $25.00 £629.32 5222370 S187829  $1385937 566385  51,345.01 $1,386.14 $661.72 $694.88 5673.33 $15,456.72
Train Charges $58.00 £678.43 £372.00 S1,480.43
Car Rentat Charges $14.60 5$110.13 £234.26
Tips, Parking, Mileage 8126.44 5358.25 548.00 562,50 S155.26 Si81.13 $166.70 $103.29 £32.22 §$1,233.79
TOTAL EXPENSES $6,599.05 $30,742.12 $37,145.310 S$19,097.00 $£15449.72 $1527L05 $22,541.30 $12,033.21 $20,223.75 $28,295.22 $8,068.26 § 137,498.94 §352,964.72*

* ‘This amount, which differs from the amount of expense reimbursement requested by Jones Day for the Compensation Period, reflects the aggregate total of all expenses for which resmbursement was requested by Jones
Day v ts twelve monthly applications for mtenzm allowance of compensatior and for reimbursement of expenses filed with the Court between May 5, 2004 and Febroary 25, 2008 {collectively, the "Montkly Applications™)
0f $352,964.72. The amount of expense rumbugsement requested by Jones Day for the Compensation Pertod, $345,913.75, represents the grand totai described above, less (a) $6,577.70 in volunlary reduchions taken by
Jones Day, and (b) 3473 27 in requested reimbursement of expenses not approved in the First Intenm Fee Order. This amount {and the voluntary reductions described above) reflects a compromise Jones Day has reached
with the fee auditor appo:nted in these chapter 11 cases (the "Fee Auditor™) with respect to certain focal transportation charges.

1285204_LXLS 1



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re:
Chapter 11
ONCO INVESTMENT COMPANY,

a Delaware corporation, et al., :  Jointly Administered
Case No. 04-10558 (DDS)
Debtors. : Objection Deadline: May 2, 2005

Hearing Date: To be determined.

THIRD INTERIM AND FINAL APPLICATION
OF JONES DAY FOR COMPENSATION FOR SERVICES
RENDERED AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR
THE PERIOD FROM FEBRUARY 23, 2004 THROUGH JANUARY 31, 2005

Pursuant to (a) sections 330 and 331 of the Bankruptcy Code,
11 U.S.C. §§ 101-1330 (the "Bankruptcy Code"), (b) Rule 2016 of the Federal Rules of
Bankruptcy Procedure (the "Bankruptcy Rules"), (¢) the Administrative Order, Pursuant to
Sections 105(a) and 331 of the Bankruptcy Code, Establishing Procedures for Interim
Compensation and Reimbursement of Expenses of Professionals (ID.1. 225), entered on
March 22, 2004 (the "Interim Compensation Order"); and (d) the Order Appointing Fee Auditor
and Establishing Related Procedures Concerning the Allowance and Payment of Compensation
and Reimbursement of Expenses of Professionals and Members of Official Committees and
Consideration of Fee Applications (D.I. 944), entered on May 28, 2004 (the "Fee Order"), Jones
Day hereby files this Third Interim and Final Application of Jones Day for Compensation for
Services Rendered and Reimbursement of Expenses for the Period from February 23, 2004
through January 31, 2005 (the "Final Application™). By this Final Application, Jones Day seeks

final allowance of compensation for services rendered to the above-captioned reorganized

Cil1-1283389v4



debtors (collectively, the "Debtors") of $6,392,348.75" and reimbursement of related expenses of
$345,9}3~752 for a total of $6,738,262.50 for the period February 23, 2004 through January 31,
2005 (the "Compensation Period"). In support of this Final Application, Jones Day respectfully

represents as follows:

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

From the outset of these cases, the Debtors demonstrated their commitment to
completing the chapter 11 process as quickly as possible. As counsel to the Debtors, Jones Day
agpressively pursued the Debtors' goals of achieving an expeditious reorganization of their

businesses, deleveraging a heavily-burdened balance sheet, returning the Debtors to profitability

This amount reflects the aggregate total of ail fees requested by Jones Day in its twelve monthly applications for
interim ailowance of compensation and for reimbursement of expenses filed with the Court between May 35, 2004
and February 25, 2005 (collectively, the "Monthly Applications"), as described infra, of $6,423,985.25, less

(a) $12,598.35 in voluntary reductions taken by Jones Day during the Compensation Period and (b) $19,038.15
in requested fees {collectively, the "Unapproved Fees") not approved in the Order Approving First Interim Fee
Application Requests (D | 2104) (the "First Interim Fee Order"). Jones Day has decided not to request final
approval of the Unapproved Fees in this Final Application

This amount reflects the aggregate total of all expenses for which reimbursement was requested by Jones Day in
the Monthly Applications of $352,964 72, less (a} $6,577.70 in voluntary reductions taken by Jones Day; and
(b} $473 27 in requested reimbursement of expenses not approved in the First Interim Fee Order. This amount
(and the voluntary reductions described above) reflects a compromise fones Bay has reached with the fee auditor
appointed in these chapter 11 cases (the "Fee Auditor") with respect to certain local transportation charges. In
the Fee Auditor's Final Report Regarding the Interim Fee Application of Jones Day for the First Period

{the "First Fee Auditor Report"}, the Fee Auditor objected to §1,566.71 in expenses attributable to local
{ransportation charges, which expenses were not approved on an interim basis by the First Interim Fee Order, but
with respect to which Jones Day, in in its response (D.1. 1795} to the First Fee Auditor Report, reserved its right
1o request final approval. In the Fee Aunditor's Final Report Regarding the Interim Fee Application of Jones Day
for the Second Period (D1 2188) {the "Second Fee Auditor Report"), the Fee Auditor objected to §3,14792 in
expenses attributable to local transportation charges, with respect to which Jones Day, in its response (D0 1. 2239)
to the Second Fee Auditor Report, reserved its right to request final approval. Jones Pay and the Fee Auditor
have agreed that: (a) Jones Day will not request final approval of any expenses attributable to jocai
transportation charges incurred by its professionals outside the hours of 9:00 p m to 5:00 s m during the first and
second interim fee periods (i.c., $1,903 42); (b) Jones Day will voluntarily reduce its request for reimbursement
of expenses for the third interim period by the amount necessary to exclude those expenses attributable to local
transportation charges incurred by Jones Day professionals outside the hours of .00 pm to 5:00 a.m

(i.c., $2,676.34); (c) the Fee Auditor will withdraw its objection to the reimbursement of all expenses attributable
to local transportation charges incurred by Jones Day professionals within the hours of 9:00 p.m to 5:00 am.
during the first and second interim fee periods (1.e., $3,244.29); and (d) the Fee Auditor will not object to the
reimbursement of those expenses attributable to local transportation charges incurred by Jones Day professionals
within the hours of 9:00 p.m to 5:00 a.m. during the third intedim fee period (i.e., $739.73).

CLI- 1283389v4 -2-



and maximizing the value of their estates for the benefit of all parties. With these goals in mind,
the process of developing a plan of reorganization began in eanest even prior to the
commencement of these cases on February 23, 2004 (the "Petition Date").

Prepetition Restructuring Negotiations

In the weeks leading up to the Petition Date, in an effort to restructure their
funded debt, the Debtors, with the assistance of Jones Day and the Debtors' financial advisors
and investment bankers: (i) solicited interest from (A) potential equity investors with experience
in investing in financially troubled companies and (B) various alternative financing sources
regarding the refinancing of all, or a portion of, certain of the Debtors' prepetition credit
facilities; and (ii) entered into lengthy discussions with (A) an ad hoc committee consisting of
certain holders (collectively, the "Old Senior Subordinated Noteholders™) of the Debtors'

10% senior subordinated notes due February I, 2009 in the aggregate principal amount of

$100 million and (B) certain holders (collectively, the "Old Senior Secured Noteholders") of the
Debtors' 18% senior secured notes due October 25, 2008 in the aggregate principal amount of
$75 million (the "Old Senior Secured Notes"), regarding the restructuring of such debt
obligations. Also prior to the Petition Date, the Debtors entered into a commitment agreement
(as amended, the "Commitment Agreement") that, among other things, contemplated an
investment in the reorganized Debtors by certain Old Senior Subordinated Noteholders and
certain third party accredited investors, the proceeds of which were intended, among other
things, to redeem (and, ultimately, did redeem) the Old Senior Secured Notes.

Jones Day further assisted the Debtors in taking substantial steps towards
obtaining, negotiating the terms of and documenting an initial and a second debtor in possesssion
financing facility and exit financing by executing two letter agreements with Silver Point

Finance, LL.C ("Silver Point") pursuant to which Silver Point committed to provide the Debtors

CLI- 1283380v4 -3



with: (i) an interim debtor in possession credit facility with availability of up to $75 million to
cover the Debtors' working capital needs upon the commencement of the bankruptcy cases; (i) a
$305 million debtor in possession credit facility that contemplated (A) the refinancing of the
interim debtor in possession credit facility and (B) the refinancing and repayment of amounts
outstanding under certain of the Debtors' prepetition credit facilities; and (jii) a $310 million
senior secured credit facility to be entered into by the Debtors upon the effective date

(the "Effective Date") of the Second Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization of Debtors and
Debtors in Possession {(as amended or modified, the "Plan"), which was filed with the Court on
July 30, 2004.

The Plan Confirmation Process

Subsequent to the Petition Date, Jones Day, on behalf of the Debtors, continued to
negotiate the terms of the Debtors' proposed plan of reorganization with their stakeholder
constituencies. For example, Jones Day participated in extensive discussions and negotiations
with, among others: (i) the statutory commiittee of unsecured creditors appointed in these chapter
11 cases (the "Creditors' Committee™) with respect to nearly every issue germane to the Debtors'
reorganization, including the treatment of claims held by the Old Senior Subordinated
Noteholders and the Old Senior Secured Noteholders and amendments to the Commitment
Agreement; (ii) an ad hoc committee of holders of the Old Senior Secured Notes regarding the
potential treatment of claims held by Old Senior Secured Noteholders under a plan; and
(iii) counsel to certain of the Debtors' asbestos- and silica-related personal injury tort claimants
(collectively, the "Tort Claimants") regarding the Debtors' proposed pass-through treatment of
such claimants under the Plan as well as the possibility of settlement of the underlying tort

claims of such claimants.

CLI- 1283389v4 -4-



With the significant assistance of Jones Day, these discussions and negotiations
led to the filing with this Court of: (i) the Joint Plan of Reorganization of Debtors and Debtors in
Possession, on April 27, 2004; (ii) the Disclosure Statement Pursuant to Section 1125 of the
Bankruptcy Code for the Joint Plan of Reorganization of Debtors and Debtors in Possession, on
May 21, 2004; (iii) the First Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization of Debtors and Debtors in
Possession and First Amended Disclosure Statement Pursuant to Section 1125 of the Bankruptcy
Code for the Joint Plan of Reorganization of Debtors and Debtors in Possession, on July 1, 2004;
and (iv) the Plan and the Second Amended Disclosure Statement Pursuant to Section 1125 of the
Bankruptcy Code for the Joint Plan of Reorganization of Debtors and Debtors in Possession
(the "Disclosure Statement"), on July 30, 2004.

Both (i) the hearing to approve the Disclosure Statement as containing adequate
information and (ii) the five-day hearing (replete with testimony and evidence) held to consider
confirmation of the Plan were hotly contested by various creditor constituencies (including
certain of the Old Senior Secured Noteholders and Tort Claimants), as well as certain of the
Debtors' shareholders and a consortium (the "Consortium") of potential buyers seeking to
purchase substantially all of the Debtors' assets. Jones Day advised the Debtors throughout this
adversarial plan confirmation process, responded to the various objections filed and conducted
the hearings in question, ultimately helping the Debtors to achieve successful outcomes to both,
In close connection therewith, Jones Day assisted the Debtors in (i) responding to, and ultimately
obtaining summary judgment upon, an adversary complaint filed by certain of the Old Senior
Secured Noteholders and (ii) negotiating a settlement of approximately 30,000 claims held by the
Tort Claimants. On August 4, 2004, the Court entered an order approving the Disclosure

Statement as containing adequate information within the meaning of section 1125 of the

CLJ- 1283380v4 -5-



Bankruptcy Code (D.I. 1447). On November 17, 2004, the Court entered an order confirming
the Plan (D.I. 1945).

Implementing the Plan

The success of the Plan development, confirmation and implementation process
required the coordinated and dedicated efforts of numerous Jones Day bankruptcy, finance,
securities, corporate, tax, litigation and employee benefits attorneys over the course of these
cases to address the myriad of complex restructuring issues faced by the Debtors.

In particular, the relatively novel restructuring of the Debtors’ businesses
contemplated by the Plan required sustained and creative effort on the part of Jones Day's teams
of corporate and securities attorneys. The Plan provided for, among other things, the issuance by
the Debtors of: (i) 90,000,000 shares of new common stock; (ii) warrants to be distributed to the
Debtors' former shareholders that entitled them to puchase fractional shares of new common
stock; and (iii) 30,000,000 shares of preferred stock to be distributed among (A) those Old
Senior Subordinated Noteholders, as well as certain third-party accredited investors, party to the
Commitment Agreement and (B) those Old Senior Subordinated Notcholders that were not party
to the Commitment Agreement, pursuant to a rights offering. In connection with these securities
offerings, Jones Day, on an expedited basis, assisted the Debtors with preparing and submitting
numerous filings to the United States Securities and Exchange Commission, including: (i) a
form S-1 registration statement (the "S-1"), filed on May 14, 2004; (ii) an amendment to the S-1,
filed on November 19, 2004; (iii) a resale form S-1, filed on January 27, 2005; and (iv) various
other documents (e.g., an S-8, a 10-K, various 8-Ks and 10-Qs).

The Administration of the Debtors’ Chapter 11 Cases

Concurrently with all of these Plan-related activities, Jones Day took a leading

role in both the day-to-day administration of the Debtors' chapter 11 cases and in the effort to

CLI- 1283380v4 “G-



minimize the adverse impact of the Debtors' chapter 11 filings on the ongoing operation of the
Debtors' businesses. For example, upon the commencement of these cases, Jones Day assisted
the Debtors in stabilizing their businesses and achieving a "soft landing" in chapter 11 through a
series of motions in the initial weeks of these cases to address a variety of specific business
concerns. Among other things, these motions and related activities permitted the Debtors to

(i) pay prepetition employee wages and benefits without interruption, (ii) honor prepetition
obligations to customers necessary to preserve key business relationships, (iii) pay the
prepetition claims of critical vendors and service providers essential to the continued operation
of the Debtors' businesses, (iv) establish and maintain essential cash management procedures,
(v) obtain interim and final debtor in possession financing, as described above, (vi) cement both
the Debtors' insurance coverage and their ability to obtain bonds necessary to their businesses,
and (vii) resolve numerous other important administrative issues.

Throughout these cases, Jones Day also assisted the Debtors in numerous other
matters in order to (i} reduce the complexity and expense associated with these chapter 11 cases
and (ii) maximize the value of the Debtors' estates for the benefit of all stakeholders. For
example, Jones Day prepared and filed objections on the Debtors' behalf to motions filed by
certain of the Debtors' shareholders and Tort Claimants seeking the appointment of official
committees to represent their interests, which motions were denied. Further, Jones Day assisted
the Debtors in evaluating and responding to the numerous offers from the Consortium to
purchase substantially all of the Debtors' assets, and the multiple motions filed by the
Consortium in connection therewith.

During these cases, Jones Day also devoted significant time to, among other

things, the following: (i) assisting in the preparation of voluminous schedules of assets and

CLi- [283389v4 -7-



liabilities, statements of financial affairs and other documents required by the Court or the
United States trustee (the "U.S. Trustee™); (ii) addressing and resolving requests for relief from
the automatic stay imposed by section 362 of the Bankruptcy Code and other requests by
creditors for relief from the Court; (iii) completing the steps necessary for the Debtors to retain
estate professionals and resolve other issues relating to the retention and payment of
professionals; and (iv) addressing numerous other bankruptey and corporate issues that arose in
the ordinary course of the Debtors' businesses during the pendency of these cases.

Conclusion

In sum, Jones Day's services in connection with the foregoing matters and the
other matters described in this Final Application and the Monthly Applications demonstrate
Jones Day's central role in enabling the Debtors to achieve their business and legal objectives in
these cases. Jones Day believes that its efforts on these various matters were instrumental in
(i) achieving confirmation of the Plan less than nine months after the Petition Date, which Plan
provided for a 100% payout to all of the Debtors' secured claimants and their general unsecured
creditors; (ii) accomplishing the Debtors' expeditious emergence from chapter 11 on the
Effective Date, less than one year after the Petition Date; (iii) addressing the various issues that
arose in these cases efficiently and effectively, with minimal disruption to the Debtors’
businesses or, whenever possible, the need for involvement of the Court; and (iv) maximizing the
value of the Debtors' estates for the direct benefit of the Debtors' stakeholders. Because of the
substantial success that Jones Day helped bring to these cases, Jones Day submits that it is
entitled to the interim and final allowance of the fees and reimbursement of the expenses

requested herein.

CLI- 1283389v4 -8-



BACKGROUND

General Background

1. The Debtors commenced their respective reorganization cases on the
Petition Date by filing voluntary petitions for relief under chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code.
The Debtors' chapter 11 cases have been consolidated for procedural purposes only and are being
administered jointly.

2. The Court has jurisdiction over this matter pursuant to 28 U.S.C. §§ 157
and 1334 and Section X1].2 of the Plan. This is a core proceeding pursuant to 28 U.5.C.
§ 157(b)}2).

Reftention of Jones Day

3. On February 24, 2004, the Debtors filed the application to retain and
employ Jones Day as their counsel (the "Retention Application"). On March 23, 2004, the Court
entered an order (D.1. 221) (the "Retention Order") authorizing the retention of Jones Day as the
Debtors' counsel to perform any and all necessary or appropriate legal services on behalf of the
Debtors in connection with these chapter 11 cases, nunc pro tunc as of the Petition Date. A copy
of the Retention Order is attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference.

4, As described in the Retention Application, Jones Day charged for its
services in these cases in accordance with its ordinary and customary hourly rates in effect on the
dates that services were rendered. These rates were identical to those charged by Jones Day for
similar services in other bankruptcy and nonbankruptcy matters.

5. In this Final Application, Jones Day seeks the final allowance of
compensation for services rendered and reimbursement of related expenses incurred in the

Debtors' chapter 11 cases. Pursuant to section I11.A.1.£ii. A of the Plan, all applications for final

CLt- 1283389v4 -G



allowance of compensation and reimbursement of related expenses are due no later than 60 days
after the Effective Date, or April 1, 2005. To the best of Jones Day's knowledge, this Final
Application complies with: (a) sections 330(a) and 331 of the Bankruptcy Code; (b) Bankruptcy
Rule 2016; (c) the Interim Compensation Order; (d) the applicable provisions of the Guidelines
for Applications for Compensation and Reimbursement of Expenses of Professionals adopted by
the Office of the U.S. Trustee (the "Guidelines™); (e) Rule 2016-2 of the Local Rules for the
United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware (the "Local Rules"); and (f) the Fee

Order.

COMPENSATION PAID TO JONES DAY AND ITS SOURCES

6. Through the date of this Final Application, the aggregate total received by
Jones Day from the Debtors in connection with services rendered during the Compensation
Period totals $5,307,007.37. Jones Day has not received payment from any source other than the
Debtors in connection with these chapter 11 cases. None of the above-referenced payments has
been shared by Jones Day with any other party. No agreement or understanding exists between
Jones Day or any third person for the sharing of compensation, except as permitted by
section 504(b) of the Bankruptcy Code and Bankruptcy Rule 2016 with respect to sharing of
compensation between and among partners of Jones Day. All the services for which
compensation is requested in this Final Application were rendered at the request of, and solely on

behalf of, the Debtors, and not on behalf of any other entity.

Fee Statements

7. Jones Day has previously filed Monthly Applications correspeonding to the

following periods:

CLI- 1283389v4 -10-



2-23-04

50504 | 0304 through $178.16035 | 5659905 | >200% 1516008468 | $6,599 05
(DI 576) et (D1 935)
3-01-04
5-27-04 6-17-04
52704 | o3 ghgo}ugi; 560629950 | 83074212 | T | 860274158 | 53074212
40104
6-09-04 6-30-04
6-09-04 | 0o, trough $805,52085 | s37,14510 | (TR | $78601523 | $37,14500
62304 | 02304 fh?cjuglf §591,21830 | $19,00700 | /1604 | 50025092 | $19,09700
(D1 1238) 5“31_34 =i ol (D1 1338) ’ ’
6-01-04
g-11.04 | S 1108 through 547920200 | 51544972 | OV -0% | 5383,43360 | $15449 72
(D1. 1483) eouel (D1 1579)
7-01-04
9-02-04 10-18-04
90204 | sy tyh;c;ugg 560037975 | 81527105 | (00 | 848030380 | $15.27105
8-01-04
10-19-04 11-08-04
10-19-04 | 10 ;h;c;u(g}l; sa9200755 | s22,54130 | pLORS | s416,16334 | 52254130
5.01-04
11-10-04 ‘ 12-03-04
1004 | o ;hg%ugi 567709555 | 51200321 | ROV | $542,15644 | $12,0332)
16-01-04
12-09-04 | 12:09-04 through 560059575 | $2023375 | 123004 1 cae767660 | $20,233.75
(D1 2082) ihrough, (D1, 2134)
11-01-04
1-05-05 1-27-05
-05- . .
R }ullfggf;é; 350387370 | 52829522 | Ty 00 | 940309896 | 52829522
17-01-04
1-26-05 21605
12605 | v g0, through 528825805 | 5806826 | D0 | 5230,60644 | 58,068 26
1:01-05
2-25-05 ‘ 3-18-05
22505 | 57 amm) thEDIUgg 558953315 | 513749894 | 5000 $0 30
8. Comprehensive fee details are attached to each of the Monthly

Applications previously filed with the Court and are incorporated herein by reference.” These

fee details contain contemporaneous, daily time records that provide complete descriptions of

Jones Day will provide the Court with complete copies of all previously-filed Monthly Applications (and
all related decumentation) prior to the hearing on this matter,

CLI-128338%v4




activities performed by Jones Day professionals and paraprofessionals during the Compensation

Peried.

Summary of Services Rendered by Jones Day

9. The Jones Day partners, associates and paraprofessionals who have
rendered services to the Debtors, as well as the hourly billing rates of, number of hours worked
by and total fees attributable to each professional and paraprofessional, are all identified on the
cover sheets attached hereto. In connection with the Debtors' chapter 11 cases, Jones Day
attorneys and paraprofessionals expended a total of 20,860.75 hours during the Compensation
Period.

10.  The services rendered to the Debtors by Jones Day during the
Compensation Period can be organized into the subject matter categories generally described
below. More detailed explanations of the actual services provided to the Debtors are provided in
the time details attached to the Monthly Applications.

a. Case Administration.

Fees: $44,849.00 Total Hours: 302.55

This category includes all matters related to the daily case administration
of the Debtors' complex chapter 11 cases, including the maintenance of a detailed
work in process report and an internal pleadings index.
b. Creditor Inguiries.

Fees: $16,864.60 Total Hours: 45.30

This category includes all matters related to responding to general

inquiries from creditors.

CL1- 1283389v4 -12-



C. Meetings.
Fees: $100,320.00 Total Hours: 178.90

This category includes all matters related to preparing for and attending
meetings with the Debtors and the various parties in interest in these chapter 11
cases, including, among others, the Creditors' Committee, the U.S. Trustee, the
Debtors' financial advisors and the Debtors' various lenders and bondholder
constituencies.

d. Executory Contracts/Unexpired Leases.

Fees: $129,044.20 Total Hours: 568.60

This category includes all matters related to counseling the Debtors about
their rights and obligations under certain executory contracts and unexpired
leases, as well as all matters related to the assumption, assumption and assignment
or rejection of such contracts and leases.

e. Automatic Stay/Adequate Protection.

Fees: $96,520.50 Total Hours: 433.40

This category includes all matters related to the imposition of the
automatic stay under section 362 of the Bankruptcy Code and the adequate
protection of creditor interests.
f. Plan of Reorganization/Disclosure Statement.

Fees: $1,733,885.40 Total Hours: 5,102.20

This category includes all matters related to: (1) the formulation,
negotiation and drafting of the various iterations of the Plan and Disclosure

Statement, as described in the Preliminary Statement above; (2) the promulgation,

CLI- 1283389v4 -13-



CL1- 1283389v4

solicitation of acceptances and rejections, confirmation and implementation of the
Plan; and (3) the drafting and filing of responses to the various objections filed
with respect to the Plan and the Disclosure Statement.

g Use, Sale, Lease of Assets.

Fees: $137,712.00 Total Hours: 393.00

This category includes all matters related to the acquisition, disposition
and other postpetition use of estate property.
h. Cash Collateral/DIP Financing/Other Financing.

Fees: $981,117.00 Total Hours: 3,411.30

This category includes all matters related to the negotiation,
documentation and closing of the Debtors' interim and final debtor in possession
financing facilities, as well as the Debtors' confirmation/exit facility, and all
related cash collateral issues.

i. Claims Administration.

Fees: $62,519.20 Total Hours: 242.70
This category includes all matters related to the administration of claims
against the Debtors, including any objections by the Debtors thereto, and all

related contested matters.

J- Court Hearings,

Fees: $364,576.30  Total Hours: 774.00
This category includes all matters related to preparation for, attendance at
and participation in the various omnibus hearings regularly held before the Court

throughout these chapter 11 cases, as well as the contested initial four-day hearing

14



CL1- 1283389v4

to consider confirmation of the Plan and the further evidentiary hearing on the
re-opened record.
k. General Corporate/Real Estate.

Fees: $1,799,759.40 Total Hours: 5,617.40

This category includes all matters related to the general corporate
governance of the Debtors, as well as the various securities and corporate matters
integral to the implementation of the Plan, including the preparation and filing of
the S-1 (and all amendments thereto) and the resale form S-1, the negotiation of
the Commitment Agreement and the various amendments thereto as well as
assisting with the Debtors' numerous 10-K, 10-Q and 8-K filings.
1. Schedules/SOFA/U.S. Trustee Reports.

Fees: $59,114.10 Total Hours: 214.00

This category includes all matters related to the preparation of the Debtors’
schedules of assets and liabilities and statements of financial affairs, as well as the
Debtors' monthly operating reports and other reports required by the U.S. Trustee
or the Court.

m. Employee Matters.

Fees: $115,155.10  Total Hours: 384.60

This category includes all matters related to employee wages and benefits,
pensions, certain stock, incentive and severance programs, key employee
retention, issues implicating the Employee Retirement Income Security Act of

1974 and retiree benefits.

-15-



CL1- 128338%v4

n. Environmental Matters.

Fees: $210.00 Total Hours: 0.40

This category includes all matters related to the Debtors' environmental
obligations.
0. Tax Advice.

Fees: $27,774.50  Total Hours: 72.60

This category includes all matters related to, among others, federal and
state income, property, employment, excise and franchise taxes, as well as various
tax issues related to the Plan.
p. Litigation/Adversary Proceedings.

Fees: $254,235.60 Total Hours: 966.50

This category includes all matters related to the following adversary

proceedings: (1) MW Post Portfolio Fund Ltd. ef al. v. Norwest Bank Minnesota,

N.A., n/k/a Wells Fargo Bank, MN, N.A.. ef al., Adv. Proc. No. 04-54122 (DDS),

(2) Oglebay Norton Marine Servs. Co., LLC v, Huron Lime, Inc., Adv. Proc.

No. 04-54136 (DDS); and (3) Oglebay Norton Co. v. Port, Adv. Proc.

No. 04-54939 (DDS).

q- Professional Retention/Fee Issues.

Fees: $78,677.70 Total Hours: 403.20

This category includes all matters related to the review and/or preparation
of: (1) applications to retain and/or compensate other professionals; and
(2) objections to applications for compensation filed by other professionals in

these chapter 11 cases.

-16-



T. Fee Application Preparation.

Fees: $104,103.60 Total Hours: 593.30

This category includes all matters related to the preparation of Monthly
Applications, interim fee application requests and this Final Application.
s Nonworking Travel.

Fees: $67,436.25 Total Hours: 294.30

This category includes all travel time not otherwise chargeable. In
accordance with Local Rule 2016, Jones Day has only invoiced the Debtors for
50 percent of its professionals' nonworking travel time. Accordingly, the fee
amount set forth above represents 50 percent of the nonworking travel fees
incurred by Jones Day during the Compensation Period.

t. Asbestos Matters.

Fees: $206,994.30 Total Hours: 704.70

This category includes all matters related to asbestos- and silica-related
personal injury tort claims against the Debtors, and the settlement of a significant
portion thereof.
1. Shareholder Investigation.

Fees: $43,116.50 Total Hours: 157.80

This category includes all matters related to a complaint, filed
December 15, 2004, by one of the Debtors' former equity holders against certain

of the Debtors' current and former directors and officers.

CLI- 1283389v4 -17-



Legal Argument

11.  Section 330{a)(1) of the Bankruptcy Code provides, in pertinent part, for
the payment of:
(A) reasonable compensation for actual, necessary services
rendered by the trustee, examiner, professional person, or attorney

and by any paraprofessional person employed by any such person;
and

(B) reimbursement for actual, necessary expenses.
11 U.S.C. § 330(a)(1) (2004). To grant a request for compensation pursuant to section 330 of the
Bankruptey Code, a court must find that such request is reasenable. The reasonableness of a
compensation request is determined by taking into account the nature, extent and value of the
services provided by the professional and the cost of comparable services in nonbankruptcy
contexts. See Zolfo Cooper & Co. v. Sunbeam-Oster Co., 50 F.3d 253, 258 (3d Cir. 1995); In1e

Busy Beaver Bldg. Ctr., Inc., 19 F.3d 833, 849 (3d Cir. 1994). The Third Circuit has adopted a

"market-driven approach" to compensation requests that focuses primarily on the cost of
comparable services in nonbankruptcy contexts. See Zolfo Cooper, 50 F.3d at 258,; see also
Busy Beaver, 19 F.3d at 849-50 (recognizing that Congress intended as a matter of policy that
bankruptcy practitioners should be compensated at the same rates as nonbankruptcy practitioners
in order to attract and retain top caliber attorneys to the practice of bankruptcy law); In re Fine
Paper Antitrust Litig,, 751 F.2d 562, 583 (3d Cir. 1984) ("The value of an attorney's time
generally is reflected in his normal billing rate."). This market-based approach permits
flexibility in billing arrangements. Although the "lodestar” method (hourly rate multiplied by
hours worked) is currently the most widely utilized method for compensation arrangements, the
Third Circuit recognizes that, if the market were to dictate some other form of compensation

arrangement, section 330 of the Bankruptcy Code is flexible enough to accommodate requests

CLI- 1283380v4 -18-



for compensation on that basis. See Busy Beaver, 19 F.3d at 849 n.21, 856. Regardless of the
manner in which compensation is calculated, however, "the baseline rule is for firms to receive
their customary rates." Zolfo Cooper, 50 F.3d at 259.

12.  The rates charged by Jones Day in these chapter 11 cases are the same
rates charged by Jones Day for comparable nonbankruptey services rendered during the
Compensation Period, and application of the foregoing criteria amply justifies the compensation
and expense reimbursement requested in this Final Application. Moreover, Jones Day's fees are
not unusual given the complexity and size of the Debtors' chapter 11 cases, and they are
commensurate with fees that Jones Day has been awarded in other chapter 11 cases and that
other attorneys of comparable experience and expertise charge on a regular basis in chapter 11
cases.

13.  Jones Day has utilized the lodestar method for calculating its
compensation requests submitted in this Final Application. Jones Day's lodestar calculation is
based upon hourly rates that are well within the range of rates that are charged by comparable
firms in other large bankruptcy cases. Accordingly, Jones Day's lodestar calculation is
reasonable under section 330 of the Bankruptcy Code. See Pennsylvania v. Del, Valley Citizens'
Council for Clean Air, 478 U.S. 546, 565 (1986); In re Drexel Burnham Lambert Group, Inc.,
133B.R 13, 22 (Bankr. SDNY. 1991).

14.  The professional services rendered by Jones Day during the Compensation
Period required a high degree of professional competence and expertise so that the numerous
issues requiring evaluation and response by the Debtors could be addressed with skill and
dispatch. The provision of such services, therefore, required the expenditure of substantial time

and effort. Jones Day submits that the services rendered to the Debtors were performed

CLI- 12833854 ~19-



efficiently, effectively and economically and that the results obtained have provided a significant

benefit to the reorganized Debtors.

Actual and Necessary Expenses Incurred by Jones Day

15.  Summaries and details of actual and necessary expenses incurred by Jones
Day in rendering services to the Debtors during the Compensation Period are attached to each of
the Monthly Applications previously filed with the Court and are incorporated herein by
reference.*

16.  Jones Day maintains the following policies with respect to expenses:

° No amortization of the cost of any investment, equipment or
capital outlay is included in Jones Day's request for reimbursement
of expenses. In addition, for those items or services that Jones Day
justifiably purchased or contracted from a third party (such as
outside copy services), Jones Day seeks reimbursement only for
the exact amount billed to Jones Day by the third party vendor and
paid by Jones Day to the third party vendor.

° Photocopying by Jones Day was charged at $.15 per page in
accordance with the Local Rules. To the extent practical, Jones
Day utilized less expensive, outside copying services.

. Telecopying by Jones Day was charged at the cost of the long
distance call required to send the facsimile. The Firm does not
charge clients for local facsimiles, inbound facsimiles, interoffice
facsimiles or facsimile costs of less than $1.00.

. Mileage was charged at the prevailing rate allowed by the Internal
Revenue Service for tax deductions for mileage.

» Al airfare expenses are for coach class travel. Charges for airline
travel include the cost of each airline ticket used in connection
with the provision of services to the Debtors' estates plus, for each
airline ticket issued by the travel service regularly used by Jones

As noted above, Jones Day will provide the Court with complete copies of all previously-filed Monthly
Applications {and all related documentation} prior to the hearing on this matter

CL1- 1283389v4 -20-



Day, a $40 transaction fee to cover travel service expenses.” Jones
Day professionals are to incur only reasonable meal, lodging and
car rental costs when traveling on client matters

Computer assisted legal research was used when time pressures
rendered it impracticable to conduct such research manually or
where the use of such computer services was determined to be
more cost efficient. Computer-assisted research is billed on a
per-search and/or per-minute basis, depending upon the provider.
Jones Day used computer research in the following instances in
connection with certain internal legal analysis and in preparation of
internal memoranda and pleadings filed with the Court:

. case law research regarding particularly important issues;
and
. shepardization of cases cited in pleadings filed with the

Court. With computer assistance, the total shepardization
and research time was greatly reduced. To complete this
shepardizing and research manually would have taken
significantly more lawyer or paraprofessional time,
resulting in a greater cost to the Debtors' estates.

Jones Day generally does not charge for postage less than $1.00.
Postage is billed at actual cost for postage over $1.00 and for large
mailings even if individual item postage is less than $1.00.
Overnight delivery services and messenger services were used
when time pressures rendered it impracticable to use regular mail
services. Messenger services are billed at the actual rates charged
by comparable, outside delivery services or the actual cost of such
services.

Jones Day does not charge for telephone calls between its offices
or for local or long distance calls less than $1.00. Long distance
telephone charges over $1.00 and operator assisted conference
calls are billed at actual cost.

Jones Day bills for the actual cost of staff overtime only when staff
overtime services are used for the needs of its clients and not for
Jones Day's own convenience.

5

The $40 transaction fee described above represents the amount charged by Jones Day's travel service at the

close of the Compensation Period. Prior to the adjustment of this transaction fee during the Compensation
Period, Jones Day's travel service had charged a transaction fee of $30.

Cil- 1283389v4

I1-



Sections 330(a)(1)(B) and 503(b){(4) of the Bankruptcy Code permit
reimbursement for actual, necessary expenses. See Zolfo Cooper, 50 F.3d at 258; White Motor
Credit Corp., 50 B.R. 885, 891-92 (Bankr. N.D. Ohio 1985). Jones Day believes that those
expenses for which final approval of reimbursement is sought in this Final Application satisfy
the standards set forth in section 330(a)(1)(B) of the Bankruptcy Code, the Local Rules and the

Guidelines.

In accordance with Local Rule 2016(f) and the Guidelines, the Certification of

Heather Lennox is attached hereto as Exhibit B.

Notice

17.  No trustee or examiner has been appointed in these chapter 11 cases.
Pursuant to the Interim Compensation Order, notice of this Final Application has been given to
(a) the Debtors, (b) the U.S. Trustee, (c) counsel to the former Creditors' Committee, (d) counsel
to the Post-Confirmation Lenders, (e) counsel to the former ad hoc committee of senior secured
noteholders and (f) the Fee Auditor. In light of the nature of the relief requested herein, the
Debtors submit that no other or further notice is required.

WHEREFORE, Jones Day respectfully requests (i) allowance on an final basis of
(A) compensation of $6,392,348.75 for services rendered in connection with these chapter 11
cases during the Compensation Period and (B) reimbursement of expenses incurred during the
Compensation Period of $345,913.75, for a total of $6,738,262.50; (ii) authorization of the

payment to Jones Day by the Debtors of all amounts requested herein, less those amounts already

CLI- 1283389v4 w22



paid to Jones Day by the Debtors in accordance with the Interim Compensation Order; and

(iii) such other and further relief as the Court may deem just and proper.

Dated: March 31, 2005 /s/ Heather Lennox
David G. Heiman (OH 0038271)
Heather Lennox (OH 0059649)
Carl E. Black (OH 0069479)
JONES DAY
North Point
901 Lakeside Avenue
Cleveland, Ohio 44114
(216) 586-3939

ATTORNEYS FOR REORGANIZED DEBTORS

CLI- 1283389v4 -23-



